








Ready for Our Senior Year 
The Class of 2018 are yeager to start their senior year, but take some lime for a class photo on 
the first day of school 

Working on a Group Project 
Try1ng to complete the1r Physical Science lab 1s (left) 
Sean Sudenga, Cam MacDonald, Tyler Reck and 
Kanyon Janssen 

The Bulldog 

Madison High School 
Students: 310 

StaH:41 
Madison High School 

800 N E 9th Street 
Madison, SO 57042 

605-256-7706 

Making Sense of It All 
Victoria Olson and Landon Lentsch use their computers 
to study for an upcoming test 

TITLE 1 



Success - Working Together 
After work1ng hard together all season, Anna Theophllus (left), Oliv1a Rud, 
Jenn1 G1les and Jessi Giles support each other after their 400m relay 

No Excuses- Just Results 
Taking the Bulldogs to another State A Basketball Championship, Coach 
R1cke g1ves the players on the floor direction while the bench, Tyler Tappe 
(left), Coach Huska, Coach Ericsson, Thomas Gors, Johnny Ricke and 
Jacob Brooks, watch and wa1t for the pos11ive results 

Memories Make Friends 
Cast members, Maddie Pauli, Peyton Bern Carlie Terrall , Emma Branden­
burger and Hannah LeMa1r, perform at the State One Act Competition 

2 T E E 

Believe in Yourself 
Look1ng very classy 1n their life jackets, Anna Boldt and Sam Bloom are 
ready to float away 1n the1r cardboard boat constructed 1n Physics class 



Memories Make Friends 
Watching their Bulldog tennis teammates play, Jack Jankord, lsa1ah Klockman, and Ryley Uthe 
hang out on a splashy colored bench at the tenn1s courts 

Huge Splash of Color 
Standing out in the crowd is Brock Mmnaert, in his baby blue su1t, and Eric Nelson, in h1s bright 
orange su1t Everyone dressed crazy for the State A Girls Basketball Tournament game 

Looking Good After 18 Pies 
Mr Shaw IS still happy and positive after taking 18 p1es 
to the face by Mr Bundy's Pnde group The group won 
the Penny War that ra1sed $258 for the Madison Area 
Special Olympics 

Knowledge is Power 
Bnttney Wittmer and Jacob Boyko find out that learning 
about sc1ence can be very powerful 

Success- Working Together 
The Madison ProStart Culinary team, Jack Jankord 
(left), Ryley Uthe, Emma Kruger, and Ben Lester, work 
together to complete their menu for competition 

SPLASH OF CLASS 3 



Believe In \'ourself 
Everyone Ready? 
Mr Hegge is ready to referee the freshmen vs sentor 
flag football game Freshmen Abby Brooks (left) and 
Karel Farfan look for the rest of their team while sentors 
Kenna Ntghbert. Nicole Brown, Elsa Letghton, Elle 
Gehrels and Jennt Giles ltne up on offense line 

Homecoming Bulldog Flag Football 
The student body enJoys some sunshtne and gtrl's flag 
football for Homecomtng 2017 

·-

4 STUDENT LIFE 

Transfer of Leadership 
Bear Shtpley, incoming student body president, gives Kevin 
Shan. outgotng student body prestdent, a friendly bro-hug 

Ooops, Missed It! 
Olivia Rud jumps high but stills misses catching a pass 
from Jesst Giles dunng homecoming flag football . 



Under the Trees 
Raelyn Williams (left) Kendall Applew1ck, and Shayla Rost take a bnef 
break to smile for a picture under the tree made for Prom by Jason Peters 

Enchanting Prom 
Shania Schwebach and Josh Giles happily pose for pictures after bemg 
announced at Prom's Grand March 

We Need to Score 
Rac1ng the football down the Sideline, Raelyn Williams 
hopes for a Jiun1or touchdown aga1nst the sophomores. 

Scholarship Recipients 
Olivia Rud (left), Morgan Briggs, and Ally Gross receive their scholarship 
checks for three Jim Cordts scholarships. 

STUDENT LIFE 5 



:JvlJ{S Wa[ks to Promote Safer Scfioofs 

17 Minutes The MHS student council and the MHS 
Students are JUSt beg1nn1ng to walk out of the school parking lot to promote 
safer schools Social Justice League worked together to hold 

Commemorate the Victims 
Students {left) Thomas Bulfer, Randy Ebdrup, Carson Hunsley, Colby 
Mennis, Maddie Gerry, Samuel Souter, Samuel Olson, and Nolan Johnson 
listen to Mr Shaw's instructions before the walk 

6 STUDENT LIFE Pages by: Taylor Arneson 

a commorative walk in honor of the Stoneman­
Oouglas students who lost their lives in a school 
shooting. The purpose of the walk was to promote 
unity and safer schools for all students. Staff 
participated along with students to show solidarity 
and encouragement to the cause. 



Cheesin' For a Reason Head Out 
Madison Pauli sm1les for the camera as she prepares to 
start walking with her fnends and her fellow classmates 

Students start the1r 17 m1nute walk by leav1ng from the front doors of the h1gh school The 17 
minute walk w1ll take the students around the school block 

Walking With a Purpose 
The students beg1n walk1ng down the street to promote safer schools and to honor the 
lives of the 17 students and staff that were killed in the Stoneman-Douglas shooting 

March On 
Students make the1r way back to the school after 
walking around the block 

STUDENT LIFE 7 



Teamwork Makes the Dream Work! Go Seniors, Go!!! 
Homecom1ng candidates, Anna Theophilus and Josh Bernard, work together 
to hand out candy at the DSU Homecommg Paradel 

Sam Bloom cheers on the sen1or flag football team which seems to amuse 
Rory Donelan and W1ll Eliason. 

Naughty or Nice'? 
Enc Nelson asks Officer Gant to show h1m what be1ng 1n 
handcuffs IS likel 

8 STUDENT LIFE 

And She Scores! 
Shania Schwebach out runs Juliana Hodges and Sophia VandenBosch to score a touchdown in 
the Senior vs Freshmen flag football game dunng Homecoming activ1es 

Where Did the Ball Go'? 
Searching for the football are (left) 
Alexys Wilt, Aleighna Williams, 
Hailey U1thoven, Shayla Rest, Saige 
Dickey, Kendall Appelwick, and 
Hailey Delzer 

Senior Players 
Tak1ng a break before the big game! 

Pages by: Kassy Tieman 



We've (jot Syirit }jes We 'Do, 
We've (jot Syirit J-fow 5t/Jout }jou? 

Homecoming King and Queen 
King Sam Bloom and Queen Anna Theophilus deliver the game ball to the Homecoming Game 

Thank You for Your Support! 
Coach Max Hodgen thanks the MHS student body for 
the1r support and part1c1pat1on in Homecoming 2017 

Coming Through! 
Kendra Leighton rushes to get the sophomore team 
some points dunng the sophomore-Jumor game. 

Senior Flag Football Team 
Homecom1ng Champs are (left) Ally Balogh. Jenn1 Giles, 
Elle Gehrels. Morgan Briggs Kenna Nighbert Jessi 
Giles, N1cole Brown Taelor Sm1th, Elsa Leighton Ally 
Gross, Olivia Rud, coaches Jadon Janke Josh Giles 
Jaxon Janke (front) Skylar Dickey, Anna Theophilus, 

and Shama Schwebach HOMECOMING g 



:JvlJ-{S 2017 Roya[ty 

Masters of Ceremony 
Jason Peters and Bear Shipley keep the talent 
showcase and coronation ceremomes on schedule 

"I King You!" 
Cade Bruna crowns Sam Bloom (center) as Homecom1ng King Candidates (left) Aaron F1egen 
and Josh Bemard smile 1n appreciation 

MHS Homecoming Royalty 
Pos1ng for a p1cture after find1ng out they are candidates for homecoming 
king and queen 1s (left) Dillon Gross, Shania Schwebach, Josh Giles, Anna 
Theophllus, Aaron Fiegen, Elsa Le1ghton, Sam Bloom, Jenni Giles, Ol1via 
Rud, and Josh Bemard 

"Can't Help Falling in Love with You" 
Kyden Mapp shares her talents of s1nging and gwtar playing with the 
coronation audience. 

10 STUDENT LIFE Pages by: Kassy Tieman 



A King and Queen and Their Court 
All hail Queen Anna Theophilus and King Sam Bloom I Royal Court members are (left) Olivia Rud, Jenn1 Giles, Shania Schwebach, Elsa Leighton, Aaron 
Fiegen, Josh Bernard, D1llon Gross, and Josh Giles 

"We Got A Love" 
Ha1ley Delzer astonishes the Coronation crowd w1th her 
amazing vo1ce1 

"Cherry Wine" 
Sam Bloom. along w1th Anna Boldt and Rory Donelan 
entertain the aud1ence one last time before crowmng of 
the King and Queen for Homecom1ng. 

CORONATION 11 



And the Winners Are . .. 
Tyler Salmen and Alex Laban-Maher paddle to the 
shore to be newest w1nners of the Annual Phys1cs 
Cardboard Boat Races 

The Race Is On! 
Just a few feet from the shore the boat racers work 
to stay a float and take the lead Racers are (left) Alex 
Laban-Maher, Tyler Salmen, Naz1ra Tukeyeva, Emma 
Brandenburger, Em1ly Knuths, Anna Boldt. Sam Bloom, 
Kev1n Shan, and Aaron Fiegen. 

All Aboard! 
Gett1ng prepared for the cardboard boat race is (left) 
Kevm Shan Aaron Fiegen. Nikki Peters, Chnstlna 
Maloney, September Johnson, and Racquel Meyer 

Physic Class Boat Racers 
Spend1ng a n1ce spnng afternoon boat rac1ng IS (left) Em1ly Knuths, Emma Brandenburger, Nazira Tukeyeva, September Johnson, Nikki Peters, Mr Hodgen, 

Sam Bloom, Anna Boldt Kev1n Shan Aaron F1egen, Christina Maloney, Racquel Meyer, Tyler Salmen, and Alex Laban-Maher 

12 STUDENT LIFE 



just Some Cardboard and a Litt[e Duct Taye 

Rafting Instead of Boating 
Chnst1na Maloney and Racquel Meyer modify their cardboard boat into a 
cardboard raft that IS work1ng JUSt fine for them. 

"How Cold Is the Water'?" 
Look1ng a little concerned before the boat race 1s (left) Nikki Peters, NaZira 
Tukeyeva, and Emily Knuths 

It's a Fair Start! 
Mr Hodgen makes sure that no one cheats at the 
beginning of the boat race. Tyler Salmen Alex Laban­
Maher, Anna Boldt, Sam Bloom, Emily Knuths, Naz1ra 
Tukeyeva, and Emma Brandenburger get the1r paddles 
in the water and start head1ng to the first buoy 

Need a Push'? 
Mr. Hodgen gets beh1nd Kevin Shan and Aaron Fiegen's 
boat to g1ve them a little push to get off shore, wh1le 
Nikki Peters, September Johnson, Christina Maloney 
and Racquel Meyer are on the1r own 

Photo Credits 
Dana Gonyo BOAT RACES 13 



Over $1,ooo,ooo in Sclio[arsfiiys 
Build Dakota Scholarships 
Recetving Build Dakota Scholarships are (back) Ntck 
Andresen . MTI - Natural Gas Technology, Matt Williams, 
MTI - Archttectural Destgn & Butldtng Construction, 
Quentin McKinney, MTI - Architectural Design & 
Butldtng Constructton, Jarred Hodges, STI , (front) 
TK Harmdterks LATI, Kattlyn Graff, STI - Surgtcal 
Technology; Riley Steffensen, STI - Plumbtng 
MTI M•lchell Techmcallnslrtute 
STI Southeast Techmcallnsbtule 
LATI -Lake /Vea TechniCal lnsbtule 

Business Plan Finalist 
Johnny Rtcke was chosen as a finaltst tn the South 
Dakota Banker's Foundation's Business Plan 
Compettllon. Johnny's business, JR Jtgs, recetves 4th 
place and a $300 check from Lt. Governor Matt Mtchels 

Air Guard 
Thomas Limmer will serve tn the SD Air Guard and then 
attend SD School of Mmes to be an engineer 

"Look At This BIG Check!" 
Anna Theophilus ts a happy recipient of one of the Ben 
Bundy Scholarshtps 

14 STUDENT LIFE 

Army National Guard 
Elle Gehrels and Dylan McKee have JOined the National Guard and will proudly serve our country. 



National Honor Society 
Newest members of the National Honor Society are (back) Johnny Ricke, Jacob Boyko, Blake Kenmngton, Jerett Lurz, Thomas Gors, Maddie Gerry, 
September Johnson, Caileb Reilly, Bear Shipley, Heston Jorgenson, Nic Comes, (front) Hannah Kruger, Raelyn Williams, Karsyn Dorris, Kortn1 Millikan, 
Lindsey Dockendorf, Taylor Arneson, Allison Balogh, Grac1e Terra II Elizabeth Aldridge, and Erin Englert 

Boys State Delegates 
Thomas Gors and Bear Shipley have been selected to 
attend the South Dakota American Leg1on Boys State in 
Aberdeen 

South Dakota American Legion Boys State 
and American Legion Auxiliary Girls State 
Boys State and Girls State g1ves delegates the 
understanding of the system of government in South 
Dakota and 1n the United States Delegates attend 
sessions led by South Dakota government leaders 
to learn more about government Delegates then 
create and operate their own mythical local and state 
governments 

Girls State Delegates 
September Johnson, Victona Olson, and Karsyn 
Dorris have been selected to attend the South Dakota 
Amencan Leg1on Auxiliary G1rls State in Vermillion. 
Extending the inv1tat1on and congratulation are 
Amencan Legion Auxiliary members Adelyne Stearns 
(left) and Faye Demm1ck (nght). 

Perfect Score 
Kevm Shan rece1ved 

a perfect score on 
his ACT and w1ll be 
attending Umvers1ty 
of Rochester (NY) 

on the1r Ment 
Scholarship. He 

is also a National 
Ment finalist Kevin 

also plans to attend 
medical school at 
the University of 
Rochester 

AWARDS 15 



State Competitions 
A Student's Life is Ju{{ of Corn_petition 

State Football Champions 
Back L1zzy Ellingson G1na Fntz, Evan McKee. Thomas 
Mallet, Coach R1cke, AI B1erschbach, Gav1n Ronk, 
Coach Swenson . Lance Lee. Carson Hunsley, Cody 
Brown, Tyler Tappe, Coach Johnson. Lane Zingmark, 
Coach Nielson, Connor Hively, Nic Blazek, Dylan Litz, 
Spencer Monroe, Coach Hodgen, Jack Jankord. Joseph 
Gors, Nathan Ricke, M1tch Williams, Zach Whitlock, 
Alex Williams. Mason Avery. Dav1d Sanchez, Joey 
Brandenburger, Blame Hare Carter Bergheim. Bla1ne 
Tucek, Ethan Buskness, Sam Olson, Riley Reunnk, 
Colby Bnggs, Dan1el Bounds. Chris Reece. Coach Gors 
Middle. Ania Salcedo, Bnttney Wittmer, Jenni Giles, 
Blake Johnson, Quentin McK1nney, Avery Williams, 
Jerett Lurz, Brad Hoff, Brandon Shaw, Ta1ten Leesch, 
Ca1leb Re1lly, Nolan Johnson, Matt Williams, Ammon 
Hawkes, Jacob Unterbrunner, Brock Minnaert, Johnny 
R1cke, Sawyer Miller, Daniel Swenson, Bear Shipley, 
Parker Lee, Hunter Koemg, Tyler Reck. Front: Andy 
Comes, Doyle Brown, Josh Bernard, Oakley Denne, 
Jaxon Janke, Jadon Janke, Nick Andresen, Josh 
Giles, Brady Nelson, Thomas Gors, Taelor Sm1th, Elsa 
Leighton, and Ally Sahr 

State Boys Basketball Champions 
Back. Liz Gors, G1na Fntz, Macey Buchholtz, Olivia 
Scott, K1ersten Reurink. Bear Shipley, Johnny Ricke, 
Jacob Brooks, Tyler Tappe, Doyle Brown. Coach 
Huska. Coach Ricke. Coach Ericsson M1ddle. Joe 
Gors Thomas Gors Ca1leb Reilly. Caden Hunsley, 
Jaxon Janke, Jadon Janke, Josh Giles, Aaron Fiegen, 
N1c Comes, Jerett Lurz. Front Taylor Gerry, Ryhe 
Aschmeller, Emily Vanliere, Andrew Comes, An1a 
Salcedo. Brittney Wittmer, and Kennedy Kern 

State Girls Basketball Runner-Up Team 
Back Coach Brooks, Coach Janke. Jess1 G1les, N1cole 
Brown, Olivia Rud, Maddie Gerry, Grace Nelson, 
011v1a Nugent, Kiley Klem. Middle Coach Anderson, 
Enn Englert, Morgan Bnggs. Briana Steuerwald, Lexie 
Roemen. Victoria Olson, Anna Theophilus Kendra 
Leighton. Morgan Anderson Chnsllan Martm Front 
Rylie Aschmeller, Taylor Gerry, Emily Vanliere. Brittney 
Wittmer, An1a Salcedo and Kennedy Kern 

16 SPORTS 



St ate Wrest ling Place Winners 

State Volleyball3rd Place Team 
Back. Stats-Aiflson Lembcke, Coach Jill Kratovil , Maddie Gerry, Morgan Anderson, Kendra 
Leighton, Jess1 Giles, Nicole Brown, Olivia Rud, Bnana Steuerwald, Slats-Morgan Johnson, 
Slats-Hailey U1thoven, Stats-Tessia Keller, Coach Katie Weeldreyer. Coach Jerricka Thompson 
Tra1ner G1na Fntz. Front Rachel Cox, Bnttney W1ttmer, Kenna Nigh bert, Jenni G1les, Shama 
Schwebach, Morgan Hansen, and Grace Nelson. 

N1ne wrestlers qualified for the State Wrestling 

Tournament and four placed in the top e1ght Jarred 
Hodges (left), placed 3rd, Sam Olson placed 7th, Colby 
Menn1s placed 4th, and Nolan Johnson placed 6th. As a 

team the Bulldogs placed 15th 1n the "A" Class 

St ate Gymnastic Runner-UP. Team 
Left. Raena Rost, Ollv1a Flemm1ng, Morgan Hansen, Raelyn Williams, 
Jenni Waba, Taelor Sm1th, Shania Schwebach, Jenni Giles, Elsa Le1ghton, 
lzzy Gars, Ally Sahr, Kylle Krusemark, Coach Blom, and Coach Dossett 
celebrate their second place state gymnastics title 

State Powerliftin9 Place Winners 
Sydney Bezenek - 4th 1n G1rls Level 5, Ammon Hawkes - Champion m 116 
lbs Class, Breydon Friesz - 3rd m 264 lbs Class; and Lucas Maberry - 4th 
in Heavyweight Class. 

State Boys Golf 5th Place Team 
Braden Eimers (left), Heston Jorgenson, Joey Poppens, Aaron Fiegen 
Keaton Nighbert, and Coach Liesinger 

State Girls Golf 6 th Place Team 
Mr Postma (left), Jenn1fer Waba, Mya Maxwell. Em1ly Knuths, Kelsey 
Gustaf, Lizzy Ellingson, and Coach Lies1nger 

Basketball Cheerleaders- Spirit of Six Award 
For a first lime ever 1n the state of South Dakota, the Mad1son Bulldog 
Basketball Cheerleaders won the Sp1nt of Six Award 1n the same year 
for both the Girls State A Basketball Tournament and the Boys State A 
Basketball Tournament The squad includes Taylor Gerry, Ania Salcedo 
Bnttney Wittmer, Rylle Aschmeller, Kennedy Kern, and Em1ly Vanliere 

STATE COMPETITIONS 17 



Success - Working Together 
FFA Float 
Walking bes1de the float and handing out candy at the 
DSU parade 1s FFA members (left) Nikki Peters, Alexys 
Wilt, Stormy Mette, Ally Lembcke, Kiley Klein, and 
Ka1t1yn Graff 

Surprise! 
The mystery 1s solved for the cast of "The Hound of the 
Baskerv1lles Including (left) Maddie Pauli. CC Graham. 
Carlie Terrall , Allin Montgomery, Emma Brandenburger, 
Sam Bloom, Thomas Limmer, and Damel Bounds 

(IJ 

c 
= 

·-

18 ORGANIZATIONS 

Doing Double Duty 
Sam Bloom leading the Sp1nt of Madison march1ng 
band as drum major is also part of the homecom1ng 
royalty Sam is one of the many students at MHS that 
are Involved 1n multiple activ1t1es 

Following the Recipe 
Jack Jankord and Ryley Uthe carefully prepare the1r 
menu 1tems for the SO ProStart Invitational Culinary 
Compet1t1on 



Oral Interpretation Seniors 
Fin1shmg the1r successful sen1or Oral lnterp season are (left) Sam Bloom, 
Kevm Shan, Emma Brandenburger, and Em1ly Knuths 

Madison Pep Band 
Playing at a basketball double-header, the Mad1son Pep Band keeps the 
crowd enterta1ned by playing popular songs 

The Biggest Secret 
U S (A11in Montgomery) tnes to help the res1dents of 
Second Samuel understand the town's b1g secret. 

Concert Choir Performance 

-· 
=w ... -· = = (I) 

Singing at graduation IS (back row) M1chaelyn Larson, Sahara VanTassel, 
Emily Vanliere, (4th row) Grac1e Terrall, Lauren Keyes, Megan Bierschbach, 
(3rd row) Elizabeth Aldndge, Casi Eliason Katnna Kauffman, (2nd row) Amy 
Hopf, Amanda Bensen, Avery Mechels, (front row) Mackenzie Ryan, Carlie 
Terrall , and Emma Brandenburger. 

ORGANIZATIONS 19 



The Sounds of 2vt_J-{S 
Staying Pumped Up! 
The MHS pep band performs at most of the football games and most of the 
basketball games Featured is the clannet section consisting of Katie Sewell 
(left), Elizabeth Aldndge, Madora Mott Amanda Bensen, and Hanna Antrim. 

Reaping the Rewards and Awards 
Sp1nt of Madison Drum Majors, Ania Salcedo Sandoval (left), Sam Bloom, 
and September Johnson, proudly display all of the band's awards along w1th 
the 1st place trophy from the Quad States Field Marching Competition 

Staying In Step 
Color guard performers Emma Kruger {left), Ba11ie Johnson, Savannah 
Booton Jeni Fiedler Taylor Arneson, and Bnttney Wittmer smile as they 
stay 1n step during the DSU Homecom1ng parade 

20 ORGANIZATIONS 
Spirit of Madison Marching Band 
"Dead Men Tell No Tales• IS the field show for the Spirit of Madison March1ng Band 



Bulldog Spirit 
Members of the Sp1nt of Madison March1ng Band, Lucas Maberry (left), Ama 
Salcedo Sandoval, Tyler Wardner, Jace D1xon, Rahul Patel, and September 
Johnson look focused dunng the Dakota State University parade. 

"Temple of Ka Uka" 
Play1ng one of their favonte songs at graduation is concert band members 
(back row) Rahul Patel, Kelsey O'Connell , Spencer Monroe, Madd1e Pauli . 
Jackson Boldt, Emma Brandenburger. (4th row) Tyler Wardner, Lucas 
Maberry, Dylan L1tz, Isaac Meyer Jack Jankord, (3rd row) Anna Boldt 
Rory Donelan, Mason Avery, Halley Delzer. Rachel Olson. Fa1th Sm1th 
Sean Sudenga, (2nd row) Oliver Jankord, Ally Drew, Amy Hopf, Em1ly 
Knuths, Callie Frantzen, Sean Rollins, (front row) Hanna Antnm, Elizabeth 
Aldridge, Lily Wolff, Amanda Bensen, Emma Kruger Breanna Stout. Sahara 
VanTassel, and Morgan Sm1th 

Half-Time Performance 
The Spint of Madison performs "Dead Men Tell No Tales" for the home 
football crowd 

5-6-7-8 
Band d1rector, Mrs Decker, leads Spencer Monroe (left), Maddie Pauli, and 
Emma Brandenburger 1n a warm up song 

Madison 
High School 
Concert 
Band 
Mrs. Decker 
d1rect1ng the 
Concert Band 
dunng a large 
group contest 
performance 

Pages by: 
Brittney 
Wittmer 

BAND 21 



Singing in a Choir 

Mixed Choir 
(back row) Evan Groce, Spencer Monroe, Joey Brandenburger, Kaden Peterson, Danoel Bounds. Jack Jankord Parker Lee. Dev1n Drewes. Nathan Mapp, Kane W1ll1ams. Kad1n 
Payne W1ll Eliason. Bear Shipley Bryce Frantzen. (3rd row) Grac1e Terra II, Hanna Antnm. Savannah Booton N1ck Kessler Oliver Jankord, Sam Howell. Chns Hansen Kaden 
Krusemark. Everett Moore Ammon Hawkes Jace D1xon. Adam Swope. Tyler Reck. Blake Whitethorn. (2nd row) Elizabeth Aldndge Leah Tooker Breanna Stout, Emma Kruger 
Hannah Vogel. Cora Brown. Em1ly Knuths. Emma Brandenburger Tatum Lee Taylor Arneson. Hannah LeMa1r. Katelyn Burkman. (front row) Cas1 Eliason. M1chaelyn Larson. Amy 
Hopf, Amanda Bensen, Man Zaragoza CC Graham, Allin Montgomery, Anna Boldt Maddie Pauli . Rachel Olson, and Sydney Johnson 

Women's Choir 
(back row) Kennedy Kern, Lauren Keyes, Emily Vanliere, Kyden Mapp, Mackenzie Ryan, Juliana Hodges, Mandee Hyland, Rebecca Sims, Ba1ley 
Beck, Nuray Mombekova, Allison Bruns, (2nd row) Janaya Ka1ser, Carlie Terrall. Taylor Overby, Katnna Kauffman, Oliv1a Scott, Kiersten Reunnk, Anaya 
Rodriguez, Marissa Kearin, Taylor Tesch, Summer Stoltenberg, Johanna Coffey, (front row) Seke~ra Alfson, Peyton Bern, Megan Bierschbach, Tessia Keller 
Avery Mechels, Madd1e Gerry, Allison Sahr, Maddie Townsend, Jess1ca Le1ghton, and Haley Wise 

22 ORGANIZATIONS Pages by: Brittney Wittmer 



Mad Voices 
Always hav1ng fun as part of the Mad Vo1ces IS (back row) CC Graham. 
Anna Boldt, Emma Brandenburger, Joey Brandenburger, W1ll Eliason 
Parker Lee, (m1ddle row) Hanna Antrim, Ailin Montgomery, Em1ly Knuths, 
Oliver Jankord, Thomas Gors, (front row) Hannah LeMair, Maddie Pauli, 
Bear Shipley, and Nick Kessler 

Senior Choir Members 
Hanna Antnm (left), Cora Brown, Savannah Booton, Tatum Lee, Emily 
Knuths, Anna Boldt, Emma Brandenburger, Kad1n Payne and Kane Williams. 

"I Was Here" 
CC Graham (left), Breanna Stout, Hanna Antnm, Sam Howell, Kane 
Williams, Tyler Reck, Bryce Frantzen, Kadin Payne, 
Blake Whitethorn, and Cora Brown share a musical 
selection w1th the graduation audience CHOIR 23 



Student Body President 
Bear Shipley takes over leadership of the student 
council from outgo1ng student body president Kevin 
Shan at the annual year-ending Bulldog Awards 
Program. 

Decorate To Impress 
Juniors Jenn1 Waba, Kendall Appelw1ck, and Shayla 
Rost decorate the jumor hallway 1n the sp1rit of 
homecom1ng The homecoming week festivities were 
organized by student council members 

24 0RGANIZA TIONS 
Photo Credits 
Dana Gonyo 

Smile for the Camera 
Jess1 Giles, accompanied by three elementary students, pause to smile for a quick picture while 
mak1ng their heartfelt Chnstmas w1sh cards for local nurs1ng home residents. Student council 
members come up with different 1deas for activities to the benefit of the community One act1v1ty 
that IS typically done every year is the writing of Chnstmas cards for the residents 1n local 
nurs1ng homes The s1mplic1ty of a Christmas card JUSt may be the h1ghl1ght of the resident's 
holiday season, wh1ch is what the student council members, Mrs Gonyo-advisor, elementary 
students, and their teachers hope to accomplish. 

Class of 2021 
The freshmen class really put 
their best efforts 1nto decorat1ng 
the1r hallway this year Students 
pictured Include (back) Marissa 
Jencks, Kennedy Kern, Ally Drew, 
Allie Kappenman, Casey Meadows, 
Chnst1an Reece, Wyatt Johnson, 
Demory Stout, (front) Rachel Olson, 
Ally Sahr, Em1ly Van Liere, Sulm1 
Mejia-Perez, and Allison Bruns. 

Spread the Word to End the Word 
The Student Council annually participates in the "Spread the Word to End the Word" day to 
encourage people to stop the use of the "r" word. Our school sets out markers and a poster 
for the students to sign. After s1gn1ng the poster, students get a sticker along w1th a bracelet. 
Student council members are the responsible to get the word out for everyone to stop by and 
s1gn the poster Student council members working the table are (left) Jenn1 Giles, Ally Sahr, 
Kelsey O'Connell, Sulm1 Perez and Sam Howell, a representative of the Special Olympics 
S1gn1ng the poster 1s (front left) Taylor Arneson and Bnttney W1ttmer 



Student Counci{ 'Busy witfi Activities 

Spotlight Ready 
The theme for Homecoming 2017 was "Road Trip" Theme ideas were bramstormed and dec1ded on by student council members at the beg1nn1ng of the 
school year. Members were released from school for a day to help w1th the decoration of the stage at the Playhouse. Above is the progress1on of decorating 
w1th work be1ng done by Kev1n Shan, Jess1 G1les, Jenni Giles, Ally Gross, Emma Brandenburger, and Nikki Peters The hard at work produced a great stage 

for the talent showcase participants and royalty candidates. 

Be Mine 
Student counc1l members Grace Nelson (left), Kev1n Shan, Jess1 G1les, Ally 
Gross, and Brittney Wittmer pose w1th props 1n front of a fun backdrop for 
Valentine's Day celebration 

Take a Look 
Student council members Bnttney W1ttmer (left) N1kk1 Peters, and Kevin 
Shan overlook and help the elementary students w1th the1r Chnstmas cards 
made for res1dents at the local nursing homes 

Pages by: Brittney Wittmer STUDENT COUNCIL 25 



Debate Team Picture 
The 2017-2018 Public Forum Debate team cheerily sm1les P1ctured 1s 
(left) Mr Schreck, Em1ly Knuths, Kevm Shan, Samuel Bloom, Caroline 
Graham, and Jacob Boyko Not p1ctured Blake Brown and Mya Maxwell 

A Job Well Done 
Ailin Montgomery proudly poses with her medal after a successful day at an 
Oral Interpretation Tournament. 

26 ORGANIZATIONS Pages by: Jacob Boyko 

Preparation ... 
Dunng an open round, Blake Brown prepares his ev1dence for the next 
match during a Public Forum Debate in Brookings. 



We Love Arguing, We Love Entertaining 

Friendships 
Emma Brandenburger and Emily 
Knuths embrace each other after an 
exciting year of Oral Interpretation. 

Smile! 
The Oral Interpretation team (left) Michealyn Larson. Samuel Boom. Emily 
Knuths, Emma Brandenburger Carhe Terrall , Kevm Shan, Aihn Montgomery, 
Caroline Graham, Sydney Bezenek, and Morgan Callies 

Words From the Debate Coach, Mr. Jacob Philip Schreck: 
"From the first day (involving a heated discussion of our individual spirit 
animals) to the last day (involving /ate-night Taco Bell and being stranded in 
Watertown), the 2017-18 Debate season was one for the ages. We may not 
have won every round, but - with our knowledge, passion, and sportsmanship 
- we won the hearts of all we encountered along the way. We did not win 
every round, but we did win . . . at life." 

-Mr. Schreck DEBATE/ORAL INTERP 27 



.. . ever'6oc(y's 
got secrets . .. 

Ring Ring 
Omaha (Carlie Terral!) phonrng the 
ba1t shop where her husband works 

Let Me Tell You ... 

The One Act play this year was titled 
Second Samuel by Pamela Parker. The 
play takes place in the 1940's in a small 
town in South Georgia. When Miss 
Gertrude, the town's sweetest little old 
lady, passes away, her darkest secret 
is revealed, leaving the whole town 
wondering if it will ever be normal again. 

Shhhh 
B Flat (Caroline Graham) fills 1n the Ruby (Hannah LeMa1r-center) tells Marcela (Madd1e Pauli) and Dolly Lynn 

28 ORGANIZATIONS audience about Miss Gertrude. (Peyton Bern) a secret 



Easy Now! 
Marcela (Maddie Pauli) and Dolly Lynn (Peyton Bern) try the1r best to calm 
down Omaha (Carlie Terrall) 

Oooooh Really? 
Jimmy Deeanne (Emma 
Brandenburger) mocks the other 
g1rls telling a story. 

What ? 
Mansel's redneck girlfriend (Amy 
Hopf) glares at her boyfriend 

Bottom's Up! 
June (Isaac Meyer) chugs down his 
dnnk before telling h1s secret 

Stop Complaining! 
Mansel (Oliver Jankord) listens to 
Mr Mozel (Sam Bloom) complain 

Excuse Me? 
Marcela (Maddie Pauli) is annoyed 
at how dramatic the others are 

Chit Chatting 

Daydreaming 
Fnsky (Kaden Krusemark) looks up 
at his w1fe adm1nngly 

B Flat (Caroline Graham-left), Mansel (OI1ver Jankord), U S (Allin 
Montgomery) and Doc (September Johnson) hang out at the Bait n Brew 

Strumming Along 
Ruby (Hannah LeMa1r-left), J1mmy Deeanne (Em1ly Knuths), B Flat 
(Caroline Graham), Doc (September Johnson), and Mr Mozel (Sam Bloom) 
sing as the curtain closes 

Pages by: Taylor Arneson ONE ACT PLAY 29 



Tfie Jfound of tfie 'Baskervi[[es 
The famous Sherlock Holmes and John Watson are 

unavailable to solve the diabolic mystery of "The Hound of 

the Baskervilles", so when Sir Henry and Dr. Mortimer come 

knocking, their nieces Shirley Holmes and Jennie Watson take 

a break from studying for their exams to solve it in the famous 

duos place. However, it turns out to be more difficult than they 

thought because Shirley has a hair appointment that simply 

cannot be rescheduled , causing Jennie to have to slog through 

the muck all by herself and get caught up in all the goofy love 

stuff. Upon arriving at the Moor, Jennie meets many interesting 

people including emotionally unstable Mrs. Barrymore and her 

quirky husband Mr. Barrymore. She also meets naturalist John 

Stapleton and his watchful "sister" Miss Stapleton. With the 

guidance of Shirley, the two of them piece together the puzzle. 

Opening Night 
Back left: Taylor Arneson, September Johnson, Thomas Limmer, Sam Bloom, Daniel Bounds, 
Emma Brandenburger, and Ail in Montgomery 

30 ORGANIZATIONS Pages by: Taylor Arneson 

You Don't Say'? 
Sam Bloom looks Intrigued while sipp1ng h1s tea 

Bring Her to Me Now! 
S1r Hugo (Sean Rollins) demands that his henchmen, 
Thomas Limmer and Dan1el Bounds, go capture h1s 
ma1den 



Wait! See There In the Distance! 
Back left. Madison Pauli, Emma Brandenburger, Sam Bloom, A11in 
Montgomery, (front) Carl1e Terrall, and Daniel Bounds 

Spilling the Tea! 
Shirley Holmes (Allin Montgomery) 
and Doctor Max1ne Mort1mer 
(Maddie Pauli) s1p the1r tea 

OhMy! 
Hannah LeMa1r fans herself while 
looking 1nto the d1stance 

Nice Job, Cast and Crew! 
Back left: Emma Kruger, Emily Knuths, Sean Rollins, Hanna Antrim, Oliver Jankord, Amanda Bensen, Hannah LeMa1r, (middle) Taylor Arneson, September 
Johnson, Madison Pauli, Caroline Graham, Carlie Terrall, Ail1n Montgomery, Emma Brandenburger, Sam Bloom, Thomas 
Limmer, Daniel Bounds, Kaden Krusemark, (front) Tess1a Keller, Braxton Bender, Cla1re Boyko, Lily Wolff, 
Oliv1a Comes, Avery Mechels, Molli Hubbell, and Isaiah Klockman. SPRING PLAY 31 



Smile Pretty 
Eric Nelson takes a break from working on the 
parade float to pose for a picture in a tutu. 

32 ORGANIZATIONS 

Ready - Set - Go 
Kiley Klein and Nikki Peters race to the top 
of the wall climbing competition wall at Air 
Madness They went along with other members 
who were apart of the $1000 Fruit Sales Club. 

Pages by: Nikki Peters 

Yee-Haw 
Nolan Johnson and Brandon Shaw practice their 
roping skills during some down time at the annual 
SOFYevent. 

National Convention Crew 
This year 14 individuals went 
along for the ride to the National 
FFA Convention in Indianapolis, 
IN. They were (back left) Kaitlyn 
Meadows, Jasmine LaValley, Casey 
Meadows, Jason Peters, (middle 
left) Natalie Scholl, Kaitlyn Graff, 
TK Harmdierks, Nikki Peters, Kiley 
Klein, Alexys Wilt, Allison Lembcke, 
Randy Ebdrup, Nick Wilt, (front) Eric 
Nelson Some of the trip's highlights 
included a Rascall Flatts concert, a 
performance by Mandy Harvey, and 
guest speaker Laila Ali. 



First Place Floriculture Team 
The first place Floriculture team consisted of (left) Nikki Peters, Morgan Bnggs, Elsa Leighton, 
and Jenny Bernard. Nikki Peters placed first overall out of 176 1n the individual placement of 
the competition. Additionally, Morgan Bnggs placed 24th and Elsa Leighton placed 36th The 
team will be the first team in nearly 20 years from Madison Central to place first at the state 
competition They will go on to represent the state at the National Competition in the fall 

Pre-Contest Smiles 
Grace Nelson smiles confidently as she gets ready to 
compete 1n Extemporaneous at the State Leadership 
Development Event in Pierre 

2017- 2018 Madison Central Officer Team 
This year's Madison Central Officer Team is (left) Enc Nelson - Student Advisor, Grace Nelson - Treasurer, Kiley Klein - Sentinel, 
Morgan Bnggs - Pres1dent, Allison Lembcke - Historian, Ka1t1yn Graff - Reporter, Elsa Leighton - Vice Pres1dent, 

FFA 33 and Brady Christiansen - Secretary 



Cufinary 5\.rts- ProStart 
The Culinary Arts and Pro Start have been very active this year, especially with the Pro Start group 

getting ready for state competitions. Ms. Perez along with four competition teams were ready to show 
off their culinary skills. Of the four teams, two went on to state competitions. 

Culinary Team Entry 

ad son Cen o 
H gh School 

The culinary team's entry 1ncludes an appet1zer 
(blueberry balsam1c crostlni), entree (sweet ch11i ch1cken 
w1th sp1cy mushroom nee), and a dessert (strawberry 
shortcake). 

Doing Their 
Jobs 
Ben Lester and 

Emma Kruger 

each have the1r 

spec1fic jobs to 

attend to dunng 

the culinary 

competition 

3rd Place ProStart Management Team 
The ProStart Management Team presented the1r 
restaurant 1dea "Flat Tom's" at the 2018 SO ProStart 
Invitational Competition in Mitchell Rece1v1ng 3rd place 
is (left) Bailie Johnson, Ben Lester, Jack Jankord, and 
Amanda Bensen. 

34 ORGANIZATIONS 

-- ... -.. -
> • 

• r • • \ 

• .. -

\ 
...... 

;> 

7th Place ProStart Culinary Competition Team 
Attend1ng the SO ProStart lnv1tat1onal Culinary Competition was (back left) Emma Kruger, Ben 
Lester, Bryce Frantzen, (front) Jack Jankord Ryley Uthe 



2018 SD ProStart 
Invitational Attendees 
Attending the SO ProStart 
Invitational is (back) Ba1lie Johnson, 
Emma Kruger Mrs. Perez Bryce 
Frantzen (front) Ben Lester Ryley 

Uthe and Jack Jankord 

Time's Up 
The competition team ra1ses the1r 
hands once the t1me IS up so they 
do not cont1nue to cook so they can 
be JUdged on the1r meaL 

And the Judges Say ... 
The ProStart Management team 
including (left) Jack Jankord, Ben 
Lester, Amanda Bensen, and Bailie 
Johnson are intently llstemng to 
the judges to hear the1r scores and 
comments while Ms Perez wa1ts 
patiently 

Culinary Team in Action 
Jack Jankord, Ryley Uthe, Ben 
Lester and Emma Kruger prepare 
their entry at the 2018 SO ProStart 
Invitational Culinary Competition 

Pages by: Dylan Decker 

CULINARY ARTS 35 



:future 'Business Leaders of ..America 
Madison Chapter of FBLA 
FBLA members are (back left) 
Taylor Arneson, Bnana Steuerwald, 
Shama Schwebach, Josh Bernard, 
Johnny Ricke, Matt Williams, (front) 
Bnttney Wittmer, Kevin Shan, Jessi 
Giles, Jenni Giles. (Not pictured 
Megan Bierschbach, Josh Giles, 
Jadon Janke, Jaxon Janke, Ramsey 
Leighton, Joey Poppens, Caileb 
Reilly, Bear Shipley, and Raven 
Wallowing Bull.) 

Are We Done Yet? 
Caleb Riley is dressed up and ready 
for the FBLA competition. 

Looking Our Best 
Jenni Giles does a quick touch-up to Jessi Giles' hair 
while Briana Steuerwald looks a little bored 

Noon Lunch Meetings 
Sharing lunch and planning for FBLA events are (left) 
Taylor Arneson, Briana Steuerwald, and Bnttney 
Wittmer 

36 ORGANIZATIONS 



How Many Crowns Can You Wear'? 
Josh Giles carefully stacks as many crowns as he can 
on h1s head while wa1t1ng for his food along w1th (left) 
Ramsey Leighton, Josh Bernard. Matt Williams. and 
Johnny Ricke at Buffalo Wild W1ngs 1n S1oux Falls 

1st Place Winners: 
Accounting II 

Matt Williams 
Healthcare Admin 

Kevin Shan 
Personal Finance 

Kevin Shan 

2nd Place Winners: 
Personal Finance 

Jessi Giles 

3rd Place Winners: 
Accounting II 

Raven Wallowing Bull 

4th Place Winners: 
Business Law 

Jessi Giles 
Management Team 

Taylor Arneson 
Brittne_y Wittmer 

Marketing Team 
Johnny Ricke 
Caileb Reilly 
Bear Shipley 

5th Place Winners: 
Accounting II 

Bear Shipley 

State Leadership Conference 
FBLA members attedn1ng State Leadership Conference 
1n Sioux Falls is (left) Ramsey Leighton, Johnny R1cke. 
Josh Giles, Matt Williams, Josh Bernard, Bear Shipley, 
Caileb Reilly, Shania Schwerbach, Jenni Giles, Jessi 
Giles Briana Steuerwald, Bnttney Wittmer, Taylor 
Arneson, and Raven Wallowing Bull 

Pages by: Dylan Decker FBLA 37 



No Excuses- Just Results 
Double Block! 
N1cole Brown and Maddie Gerry get the1r t1m1ng 1n sync 
and go up strong for a double block dunng at match at 
the State A Volleyball Tournament 

Defying Gravity 
Jaxon Janke goes for the basket over the top of the 
P1ne R1dge defender at the State A Tournament 

38 SPORTS 

Running t he Offense 
Waiting for the offense to get set and move, Anna 
Theoph1lus looks for an open teammate dunng the Girls 
State A Tournament 1n Watertown. 

"Am I Okay, Ref>" 
Josh Bernard checks w1th the referee on the sideline to 
back sure he is not over the line of scrimage 



Giant Serve! Open Jump Shot 
Blake Kenmngton reaches h1gh to get the maximum power on h1s serve A wide open Doyle Brown, pulls up to take a Jump shot 

dunng the Boys State A Tournament 1n Rapid City 

201~ ~01'0 

Putt, Putt 
Kelsey Gustaf lines up her putt shot at the State Golf 
Tournament 1n Dell Rapids. 

State Championship Beam Performance 
Jenni Giles executes a perfect JUmp off the beam at the 
State Gymnastics Tournament 

Concentrating on Form 
Ally Sahr ma1nta1ns her form as she 
tim shes her part of the relay at the 
State Track & Field Tournament 

SPORTS 39 



Harder, Faster, Stronger 
Testing Our J--{untan Lintits 

Homecoming Workout 
Runmng a poker run for Homecom1ng 2017 are sen1ors 
(back) Thomas Bulfer, Braeden DeJabet, Jarred 
Hodges, (front) Morgan Bnggs, Anna Theophllus, and 
Ally Gross 

Hard Worker 
Myles Dettmann works hard to finish the vars1ty race 

State Qualifiers 
Anna Theoph1lus, Jarred Hodges, and Karsyn Dorns 
will now prepare for the state cross country meet 1n 
Rapid C1ty 

Race to the Finish 
Jarred Hodges starts the race strong and fimshes even 
stronger 

40 SPORTS Pages by: Regan Olson 



Madison Bulldog Cross Country Team 
Back row· Coach Schamber, Coach Cordts, Renae Hass, Dodge Cross, Lex1e Roemen, Casi Eliason Cah Eliason Braeden Keller Victona Olson, Karsyn 
Dorns, Allison Bruns, Jennifer Bernard, Savannah D1ckey 3rd Row Charles Callahan, Lane W1ll1ams, Rachel Olson, Piper Dav1es, Addy Meyer Kaden 
Krusemark, Tim Kessler, Kendall Appelwick, Brant Blessmgton, Aspen Dahl, Kaleb Graff, Ashton Nills, De1on Cross, Neely Salmen 2nd Row: Coach 
Keller, Lauren Keyes, Kelsey O'Connell, Grant Hasleton, Isaac Meyer, Isaiah Klockman, Brady Schaefer, Elijah Olson, Nick Kessler, Jacob Brooks, Evan 
Appelwick, Seth Fernau, Sean Sudenga, Celina Rowland, Chnstlna Martin Front row Olivia Nugent, Hannah Meyer, Jenn1fer Waba, Morgan Bnggs, 
Ally Gross, Braeden DeJa bet, Jarred Hodges, Thomas Bulfer, Anna Theoph1lus, Brynn Olverson, lzzy Gors, and Aleighna Williams Not pictured Myles 
Dettmann, Nama Tukeyeva, and Raven Wallowmg Bull. 

Competing at t he Region 2A Meet 
Anna Theophilus and Karsyn Dorns run side by s1de at the Reg1on 2A Meet 
1n Volga. Anna finished 9th and Karsyn 15th. 

Season 'Resu{ts 

Meet Boys Girls 

Collignon Invite 7th 3rd 
Augustana Twilight 23rd 21st 
Jesse James Invite 7th 8th 
Milbank Invite 7th 8th 
Sioux Falls Christian 3rd 7th 
Bon Homme Invite 3rd 5th 
OAK XII Conference 8th 6th 

Region 2A 7th 5th 

J?\.wardS 
Boys Girls 

Hardest Worker 
Myles Dettmann Addy Meyer 

Most Improved 
Isaiah Klockman Karsyn Dorris 

Most Valuable 
Jarred Hodges Anna Theophilus 

CROSS COUNTRY 41 



Back to Back to Back 
'Deterntination Produces 12-o 'Record 

The 2017 football season can be described very simply­
determination. The Bulldogs put on a clinic from the first game. No 
matter what team it was, the high octane offense seemed to move 
the ball easily. On the other side, the defense was on lockdown 
day in and day out. The Bulldogs were able to out score the their 
opponents 478 to 140 during the season. 

The team had nine seniors that started the whole season, with 
a few playing on both sides of the ball. Although the record says 
a lot, there were still a few bumps along the way. The rain delay 
that caused Madison to play Milbank on two different days and the 
injury that sidelined Brad Hoff for several games. No matter the 
obstacle the Bulldogs were able to adapt. 

The Bulldogs attended their fifth straight 11A State 
Tournament and were playing for their third straight state title. The 
Bulldogs going into the game had a perfect 11-0 record playing 
the Dakota Valley Panthers, who also had a 11-0 on record. The 
Panthers scored first but after that it was all Bulldogs, scoring 42 
unanswered points. The Panthers then scored a couple touchdowns 
against the JV team, but could not mount a come-back on the 2017 
11A State Champions. 

42 SPORTS Photos by: Karen Giles 

Season 'Resu{ts 
Opponent We They 
Milbank 32 12 
Belle Fourche 47 21 
BEE 33 6 
Vermillion 42 0 
West Central 36 25 
Lennox 51 21 
Tea Area 42 0 
Tri Valley 32 13 
Dell Rapids 38 21 

PLAYOFFS 
Tea Area 43 0 
Milbank 40 7 

CHAMPIONSHIP 
Dakota Valley 42 20 

Football or Gymnastics? 
Jadon Janke ends up 1n a headstand after an attempt at 
a pass, but did he catch the ball? 

Final Ride 
Madison's sen1ors, Quentin McKinney, Jaxon Janke, 
Josh Giles, Nick Andresen, Matt Williams, and Jadon 
Janke, ho1st the 2017 State Championship trophy 



State Champions 
Back Lizzy Ellingson, Gina Fritz, Evan McKee, Thomas Mallet, Coach Ricke, AI B1erschbach, Gav1n Ronk, Coach Swenson, Lance Lee, Carson Hunsley, 
Cody Brown, Tyler Tappe, Coach Johnson, Lane Z1ngmark, Coach N1elson, Connor H1vely, Nic Blazek, Dylan L1tz, Spencer Monroe, Coach Hodgen. Jack 
Jankord, Joseph Gors, Nathan R1cke, M1tch Williams, Zach Whitlock, Alex Williams, Mason Avery, David Sanchez, Joey Brandenburger, Blaine Hare, Carter 
Bergheim, Blaine Tucek, Ethan Buskness, Sam Olson, Riley Reunnk, Colby Briggs, Daniel Bounds, Chris Reece, Coach Gors Middle Ama Salcedo, 
Brittney W1ttmer, Jenni Giles, Blake Johnson, Quentin McKinney, Avery Will1ams, Jerett Lurz, Brad Hoff, Brandon Shaw, Ta1ten Leesch, Caileb Reilly, Nolan 
Johnson, Matt Williams, Ammon Hawkes, Jacob Unterbrunner, Brock M1nnaert, Johnny R1cke, Sawyer Miller, Daniel Swenson, Bear Shipley, Parker Lee, 
Hunter Koen1g, Tyler Reck Front Andy Comes, Doyle Brown, Josh Bernard, Oakley Denne, Jaxon Janke, Jadon Janke, N1ck Andresen Josh Giles, Brady 
Nelson, Thomas Gors, Taelor Sm1th, Elsa Le1ghton, and Ally Sahr 

Waiting for the Count 
Quarterback Josh Giles (7) waits for his center Matt Williams (54) to snap 
the ball to h1m and Thomas Gors (24) 1s 1n pos11ion to run the ball 

brbJrvtews 
Brady Nelson: 
1. Did you believe going into the season that the team 

coula win a third straight state championship? 
"Yes, we had a good team, a lot of returning players." 

2. Tell me about the championship game, what were you 
feeling, what did the other team do, was the team 
prepared? 

"They ran a really wetrd offense, 1t took us a bit to figure 
1t out wh1ch was tough but we over came 1t. The coaches put us m a 
good position to win the game. They had our heads and our bod1es m 
shape. We weren't gonna be stopped " 

Coach Hodgen: 
1 . Are you sat1sfled with the season? Anything else 

you could have hoped for? 
·n was a great year Couldn 't really ask for much more than 

gomg undefeated and wmnmg the thtrd straight state title for the town. • 

2. Does going undefeated and being three time state 
champions make you feel like you kind of have a target 
on your back for next year? 

"No not really, We have been flymg high for a while We have 
been targeted for a few years." 

3. What do .vou see so far in the underclassman coming in 
next year""? 

"They got a lot of playmg time but there are a Jot of guys to 
replace. A small senior class but all of them played Just another year 
for a coachmg staff. Finding a new center to replace a two year man 
is going to be one of the harder tasks we have. that seems to be a 
Jockdown position that determines the rest of our line " 

It's Good! 
Carter Bergheim 
goes for the 
extra point 
held by Josh 
Giles Carter 
is a freshman 
who shows a 
prom1s1ng leg 
for the Bulldogs 
for the next 
three years 

Pages by: Matt Williams 

Let Me Go! 
Jaxon Janke 
tries to get free 
from a Lennox 
defens1ve player 
dunng the 
Bulldogs Win 
over Lennox. 

FOOTBALL 43 



Strong at the Net 
Jessi Giles and Maddie Gerry both go for the ball and wrll try to hit over the opposrng team's 
double block during a match at the State "A" Volleyball Tournament rn Raprd City 

It Starts With a Pass 
Jenni Giles. usrng perfect form 
passes the ball to her setter while 
Kenna Nighbert gets set for the 
action 

Swing and a Hit! 
Nicole Brown makes killing the ball 
look effortless whrle garning her 
team the pornt for the volley 

Pages By Brittney Wittmer 
Photo Credrts· Karen Giles 

44 SPORTS 

Awards 
MVP Olivia Rud 
Most Improved Kenna Nighbert 
Hustle Award Shania Schwebach 
OAK 12 Conference Olivia Rud 

Jessi Giles 
OAK 12 Honorable Mention 

Nicole Brown 
2nd Team All-State Olivia Rud 
3rd Team All-State Jessi Giles 
Academic All State Jenni Giles 

Jessi Giles 
Olivia Rud 
Shania Schwebach 
Nicole Brown 
Kenna Nighbert 
Brittney Wittmer 

SDVBCA Academic Team All-State 

Team Huddle 
Teammates (left) Jessi Gries, Morgan Anderson, Jennr 
Giles, Olivia Rud, Shania Schwebach, and Nicole Brown 
huddle up before heading out to the court to play the 
second set in therr game 

Season 'Resu{ts 
Opponent We They 
Flandreau 3 0 
Dakota Valley 1 3 
Canton 3 0 
SF Christian 1 3 
Lennox 3 0 
Vermillion 3 0 
James Valley 2 0 
Florence/Henry 2 0 
Deubrook Area 3 0 
Clark/Willow Lake 2 0 
Chamberlain 3 0 
Tri-Valley 3 0 
Spirit Lake, lA 2 0 
Parker 3 0 
Chester Area 2 0 
Western Christian 0 2 
West Central 3 2 
Tea Area 3 0 
Warner 3 1 
Garretson 3 0 
Milbank 3 0 
Tea Area 2 0 
Elk Point-Jefferson 2 0 
Dakota Valley 0 2 
Dell Rapids 3 0 
Elk Point-Jefferson 3 1 
Parkston 3 0 
Region 3A 

Flandreau 3 0 
Sweet 16 Game 

Dell Rapids 3 2 
State A Games, Rapid City 

Miller 3 1 
SF Christian 0 3 
Belle Fourche 3 0 



Volleyball Dreams 
3rcf P{ace :finish at State 

Lady Bulldogs Volleyball 3rd Place Team 
The Lady Bulldogs volleyball team took home the 3rd place trophy at the State Volleyball Tournament 1n Rapid City Back Slats-Allison Lembcke, Coach Jill 
Kratovil , Maddie Gerry, Morgan Anderson, Kendra Leighton, Jessi Giles, Nicole Brown, Olivia Rud, Briana Steuerwald, Slats-Morgan Johnson, Slats-Halley 
Uithoven Stats-Tessia Keller, Coach Kat1e Weeldreyer, Coach Jerricka Thompson Tra1ner G1na Fntz. Front Rachel Cox Brittney W1ttmer, Kenna Nighbert, 
Jenni Giles, Shania Schwebach, Morgan Hansen, and Grace Nelson 

How High Can She Go? 
Olivia Rud goes up high to push the 
ball over the net while Jess1 Giles 
and Kenna Nighbert wa1t for the 
return 

A Tough Pass 
Morgan Anderson 
watches Jess1 Giles who 
reaches out to make a 
tough pass VOLLEYBALL 45 



~O\f 's 'Resu{ts 
Opponent Place 
Madison Invite 4th 
Tri Valley Duel 1st 
Roosevelt Duel 2nd 
West Central Invite 4th 
West Central Quad 3rd 
SFC Invite 11th 
Region 1A 4th 

State Class A Tournament 
Team 5th 
Joey Poppens 17th 
Heston Jorgenson 27th 
Braden Eimers 33rd 
Aaron Fiegen 
Keaton Nighbert 

42nd 
58th 

Awards 

MVP 
Most Improved 
Coach's Award 
Most Inspirational 
State Participant 

Joey Poppens 
Heston Jorgenson 
Braden Eimers 
Aaron Fiegen 
Braden Eimers 
Joey Poppens 
Keaton Nighbert 
Heston Jorgenson 
Aaron Fiegen 

Using the Big Driver 
Heston Jorgenson tees off. 

Lennox Invite 
Medalist 
Braden Eimers 
shows off his 
plaque for being 
the Medalist at the 
Lennox lnv1te 

Pages by: 
Kassy Tieman 

46 SPORTS 

stli P{ace at State 

Boys Bulldog Golf Team 
Back. Riley Steffensen, Dylan DeJong, Aaron Fiegen, Joey Poppens, Heston Jorgenson, Brady 
Chnsliansen, Colby Menn1s. Front Lucas Mork, Mason Kennington, Ty Jorgenson, Braden 
Eimers, Kearin Nighbert, and Blake Whitethorn 

On to the Next Hole! There It Goes! 
Keaton Nighbert heads to Joey Poppens watches 
the next hole during the his ball sail down the 
State Tournament. fa1rway. 



6tli P{ace at State 

Girls Bulldog Golf Team 
Proudly showmg the1r trophy is (left) Mr Postma, Jennifer Waba, Mya Maxwell, Emily Knuths, 
Kelsey Gustaf, Lizzy Ellingson, and Coach L1es1nger 

On the 
Putting 
Green 
Emily Knuths 
checks the he 

of her ball and 
makes sure 
she has a good 

follow through 

Find Some 
Shade 
Mya Maxwell 
takes a break 
at a very hot 
State "A" Golf 
Tournament. 
Mya has a great 
tournament and 
finishes 6th. 

Enjoying the Day 
Carrying her heavy bag, Jenn1fer 
Waba still has a positive attitude 

GirCs Resu{ts 
Opponent Place 
Vermillion Duel 2nd 
Dakota Valley Invite 6th 
Lennox Duel 1st 
Brandon Duel 2nd 
Dell Rapids Invite 5th 

West Central Duel 1st 
Brookings/Mitchell 1st 

Madison Invite 3rd 
Vermillion Invite 4th 
Sisseton Invite 1st 
OAK XII Conference 2nd 
Region 1A 1st 
State Class A Tournament 

Team 6th 
Mya Maxwell 6th 
Emily Knuths 22nd 
Kelsey Gustaf 35th 
Elizabeth Ellingson 46th 
Jenni Waba 62nd 

Awards 
All Conference 

Region 1A Medalist 
State Participant 

Emily Knuths 
Mya Maxwell 

Kelsey Gustaf 
Mya Maxwell 

Emily Knuths 
Mya Maxwell 

Elizabeth Ellingson 
Kelsey Gustaf 

Jenni Waba 
All Tournament Team Mya Maxwell 

Thanks Mom! 
Kelsey Gustaf is so happy that her mom, Lon Gustaf, 
was able to attend the State "A" GolfToumament in Dell 

Rapids 
GOLF 47 



Iron Sharpens Iron 
2017-18 .JvlJ-{S Wrestfing 

, .... -·-·-·-. UJ 
.. Ul II I.UU: IIIGMARK MARK MAR1B1S -· D srm 4TH 1990 AJUC STD 

5TH 1997 .. ... AJDf JOHNSOII 6"' TOM BlOOM 4TH IS DOWNS a ... ST 
2 RYAJI .10116011 7"' JOSH l£ARII 1987 M £ GREINE " .. , 1995 DON SITES 2'"' IIU OUVERSON TOM JACOBS HwT IIClC KEARit 

ARIC STIN 2"" OOlitE IIRIJlS 2• OMAR COIIZAW 1988 CHAD COLE o.T 1992 MARKMARTOIS 4"' •• - JOSH KEAR. STH 1998 AfP£DNICl 2'"' Dill£ STEG GA AJUC STIN RYAJI .... OMAR GONW.£s 
... 

1989 1891 8"' .10111 STD 
1996 OMARCOMZAUs •• 

5"' 11RW1 REIJ) 

Bulldog Wrestling Team 
Back: Dav1d Sanchez, Nathan Mapp, Nolan Johnson, Spencer Monroe, Brandon Shaw, Jarred Hodges, Ethan Kruger, Jason Peters, Thomas Seppala, 
Avery Williams, Dylan McKee, Alex Williams. Middle: Elle Gehrels, Hailey Delzer, Jess Englert, Truman Stoller, Sam Olson, Tyler Reck, Ethan Buskness, 
Colby Menn1s, Braeden DeJabet, R1ley Keann, Megan Bierschbach, Mandee Hyland Front. Lizzy Ellingson, Demory Stout, Mykaela Wilde, Nikki Peters, 
Ka1tlyn Graff, and TK Harmdierks 

Mr. Unstoppable 
Jarred Hodges celebrates after a hard fought third place match at the State 
A Tournament. Jarred finished the season w1th a 39 and 7 record and a 
th1rd place fimsh in the State Tournament. Hodges' career was noth1ng less 
than impressive. Jarred 1s 1n sixth place in the all-tlme-w1ns 1n the Bulldog 
wrestling history books 

The Nolafire 
Nolan Johnson 
was one of 
the Bulldogs 
most dom1nate 
wrestlers Nolan 
fimshed the 
season With a 
32 and 8 record, 
and a sixth 
place finish 
m the State A 
Tournament 

48 SPORTS 

. 



Hugs 
Jarred Hodges hugs head coach Chns Waba after Jarred's final h1gh school 
match You can see the exc1tement on Coach Waba's face because Jarred 
was his highest placing wrestler for Madison th1s season. 

Shawtime 
Brandon Shaw readies himself for h1s match dunng Madison Square Garden 

mght Brandon 1s wrestling the 220 pound we1ght class for the Bulldogs 

Although it was a tough season for the young man, but he shows a lot of 
promise for next season and could play a very key role in team points 
Brandon was able to qualify for the State Tournament, but d1d not place 

Focus is Key 
Colby Menn1s receives back po1nts on an opponent from Dell Rap1ds dunng 
Madison Square Garden. Menn1s went on and won the match. Colby was 

able to qualify for the state tournament and placed 4th with a final season 
record of 35 and 9 at the 126 pound weight class. Mennis was also able 
to set a new school record for near falls with 218 1n his career and 72 th1s 

season. Colby also moved to #12 in the all-time-wins for Mad1son and 

etched h1s name in the Dynam1te Dozen 

Pages by: Matt Williams 

One for tfie 13ooks 
The Bulldogs finished their season with a 

record of 8 wins and 6 losses. They won the 
Flandreau Booster Club Invitational and were 
Runners-up at the Region Tournament. Even 
though the Dogs lost Braeden DeJabet early in the 
season to an injury, they still managed to send 9 
wrestlers to the State A Tournament in Sioux Falls. 
They brought home four top-8-place finishes and 
placed 15th as a team with 53.5 points. 

Coach Waba has not only produced great 
athletes, he has also help raise excellent young 
men. Senior, Jarred Hodges, and his father, Brad 
Hodges, hand constructed a bench for Coach 
Chris Waba in remembrance of his late father, 
Dale Waba. Dale was a long time supporter of 
Madison Wrestling, who unfortunately passed 
away. He was proof that courage and strength 
go beyond the wrestling mat or any state 
championship. Teams are family- a bond that can 
never be broken. 

Young Talent 
Ethan Kruger 
wrestling at 
the 120 pound 
we1ght class on 
Madison Square 
Garden N1ght 
The Bulldogs 
have a lot of 
young tal-
ent who were 
called upon to 
shoulder most 
of the work 
load 1nclud1ng 
Sam Olson and 
Colby Mennis 
who finished the 
season ranked 
7th and 4th 1n 
the state, 

WRESTLING 49 



Go Bulldogs 
We've (jot tfie Syirit 

Syirit of Six: 
Round Two 

For the past two years, Madison's cheer­
leading team has received the Spirit of Six Award 
from the SDHSAA. This award is named after the 
six Rapid City cheerleaders that were killed March 
17th, 1968, in a plane crash on the way home from 
the Boys State Basketball Tournament in Sioux 
Falls. The South Dakota Peace Officer's Associa­
tion has presented trophies to the cheerleaders 
considered best on crowd control, sportsmanship, 
enthusiasm, and dress. It has been a great couple 
of years for the Bulldog cheerleaders. They have 
won the award the past two years and hope to 
instill this great feeling for upcoming cheerleaders. 

Victory!! 
The bas etball cheerleaders {left) Kennedy Kern Taylor Gerry, Em1ly Van 
L1ere. Bnttney W1ttmer An1a Salcedo. and Ryhe Aschmeller celebrated the1r 
first v1ctory at the G1rls State A Bas etball Tournament 

Let's Go Dogs! 
Cheenng on the basketball team IS {left) Kennedy Kern, Ryhe Aschmeller, 
Emily Van L1ere, Bnttney W1ttmer, Ama Salcedo, and Taylor Gerry. 

50 SPORTS Pages by: Brittney Wittmer 

Hugs!! 
Basketball cheerleaders Bnttney W1ttmer, An1a Salcedo. Taylor Gerry, Emily 
Van Liere Kennedy Kern, and Ryhe Aschmeller have a celebratory hug w1th 
Coach Liz Gors after winn1ng the Sp1nt of S1x Award not only for the second 
t1me w1th1n two weeks. but also on the 50th anniversary since the Rapid C1ty 
cheerleaders passed away. 

Spirit of Six Award 
The g1rls basketball cheerleaders {left) Bnttney Wittmer Ama Salcedo, 
Kennedy Kern Taylor Gerry, Ryhe Aschmeller and Emily VanL1ere w1th the1r 
first Sp1nt of Six Trophy 



Ready, Let's Go! 
Cheese! Kennedy Kern, Taylor Gerry Rylie Aschmeller and Em1ly Van L1ere are 1n 

sync as they cheer on the g1rls basketball team 1n one of the many double 
headers dunng the basketball season 

The wrestling cheer squad cons1sts of three sen1ors N1kk1 Peters. Ka1t1yn 
Graff and TK Harmd1erks and one sophomore (left} Elizabeth Ellmgson 

Football Cheerleaders 
Cheenng at the Championship football game 1n the Dakota Dome is (left) Taelor Sm1th, Elsa 
Leighton Ama Salcedo. Ally Sahr Jenni Giles and Bnttney Wittmer 

In It Together 
Football cheerleaders (left) Taelor Sm1th Bnttney 
Wittmer Ally Sahr Elsa Leighton, Jenni Giles and 
Ania Salcedo have the1r picture taken on p1nk n1ght 
The theme of this year's cancer awareness game was 
Paws for a Cause • 

Road to Victory 
Wa1t1ng for the player line up football cheerleaders (left) 
Taelor Sm1th Elsa Le1ghton Bnttney Wittmer Jenm 
Giles, Ally Sahr and Ama Salcedo hold their banner for 
the players to crash through 

Pump It Up!! 
It was another chilly night for a football game but the 
crowd was still eager to get involved Pictured 1n the 
front row 1s (left) Shan1a Schwebach. Jessi Giles Ally 
Gross, and Anna Theoph1lus Cheerleaders (left) An1a 
Salcedo, Ally Sahr, Jenni Giles, Elsa Leighton, Brittney 
Wittmer and Taelor Smith get the crowd pumped up as 
the game 1s commg to an end 

CHEERLEADING 51 



Grace and Strength 
2018 State 

Meet Results 

Vault 
3rd: Jenn1 Giles 9.275 

th : Shama Schwebach 9.1 
9th· Morgan Hansen 8.725 

12th Jenni Waba 8.7 
15th Kylle Krusemark 8.675 

35th: lzzy Gors 8.325 

Bars 
2nd: Jenn1 G1les 9.125 
Shania Schwebach 8. 

Oth-T Kylle Krusemark 8.17 
. Oth-T Olivia Flemm1ng 8.17 

14th Morgan Hansen 8.025 
17th: lzzy Gors 7.575 

Beam 
1st Jenni Giles 9.475 

· Shania Schwebach 8.87 
15th: Taelor Smith 8.3 

21st: Raelyn Williams 8.0 
30th Morgan Hansen 7.5 
32nd· Kylle Krusemark 7.4 

Floor 
2nd· Jenni Giles 9 525 

5th: Shania Schwebach 9.4 
9th: lzzy Gors 9 275 

12th Morgan Hansen 9.05 
24th Kylie Krusemark 8.5 

28th: Raena Rost 845 

All-Around 
2nd: Jenni Giles 37.4 

5th Shania Schwebach 35.675 
14th: Morgan Hansen 33.3 

MVP- Jcnni Giles 
Most Improved-

. Tador mith, K) he 1\.ruscmark 
Hardest Workers- lay 

Gor ·, Racna Rost 

Leader hip-
hanta Sch\\Cbach 

AII-Tournament­
Jenni Gile 

hania ch\\ebach 

52 SPORTS 

State 'Runner-'Uy 

ReadytoGo 
The gymnastics team of (left) lzzy Gors, Kylie Krusemark, Jenni Giles, Shania Schwebach Morgan Hansen, 
Raelyn Williams, Elsa Leighton, Ally Sahr, Olivia Flemm1ng, Raena Rost, Taelor Smith, and Jenm Waba pose for a 
qu1ck picture before they go to beam. 

Lead In 
Morgan Hansen does a Jump dunng the her floor rout1ne at the State 
Gymnast1cs Tournament. 

Smile! 
lzzy Gors finishes a tumbling pass 
dunng her floor rout1ne 



State Runner-Up 
Left Raena Rost, Oliv1a Flemm1ng, Morgan Hansen, Raelyn Williams, Jenm Waba, Taelor Smith, Shan1a Schwebach, Jenn1 G1les, Elsa Leighton, lzzy Gors, 
Ally Sahr, Kylie Krusemark, Coach Blom, and Coach Dossett celebrate their second place state gymnastiCS t1tle 

Balance! 
Shania Schwebach mounts the beam to begin her state meet routine 

Point Your Toes 
Jenni Giles does a perfect leap 
dunng her beam routme at the State 
Meet for a 1st place fin1sh. 

Pages by: Raelyn Williams 

GYMNASTICS 53 



Season Resu[ts 
Opponent We They 
Elk Point-Jefferson 52 35 
Tri Valley 70 49 
Lennox 78 58 
Beresford 55 38 
St. Thomas More 61 39 
Belle Fourche 67 44 
Tea Area 76 59 
West Central 75 55 
Flandreau 72 57 
Sisseton 82 57 
Dell Rapids 67 60 
SF Christian 63 75 
Chamberlain (OT) 72 70 
Sisseton 51 42 
Lennox 73 67 
Western Christian 62 59 
Canton 91 64 
Vermillion 86 70 
Dakota Valley 67 59 
Milbank Area 71 49 
Region 2A 
Hamlin 58 45 
Sweet Sixteen 
Aberdeen Roncalli 62 42 
State Tournament 
Pine Ridge 82 59 
Sioux Valley 58 55 
Tea Area 72 59 

Awards 
Most Valuable Aaron Fiegen 

Offensive Jadon Janke 
Defensive Jaxon Janke 

Blue Collar Josh Giles 
Most Improved Nic Comes 
Top Newcomer Tyler Tappe 
Scout Award Caden Hunsley 

Thomas Gors 
Mr. Hustle Doyle Brown 
OAK XII Cont. 

1st Team Aaron Fiegen 
2nd Team Jadon Janke 

Jaxon Janke 
Honorable Josh Giles 

All State & All-Tournament 
1st Team 
2nd Team 
3rd Team 

Hard Hits! 

Aaron Fiegen 
Jaxon Janke 
Jadon Janke 

Jadon Janke (4) stands his ground aga1nst P1ne Ridge's 
Joseph O'Rourke as Aaron Fiegen watches the ball and 

wa1ts for referees to call chargmg 

54 SPORTS 

Slam It Down 
Jaxon Janke (2) gets a slam dunk 
aga1nst the Aberdeen Ronca IIi 
Cavaliers dunng the Sweet Sixteen 
game at the Mitchell Corn Palace 

Shoot or Pass? 
Josh Giles pulls up the ball and 
looks at his options pass the ball 
into the post or shoot a three 



State Champions 
Toy :finish - Successju{ Season 

Bulldog Basketball 
Back Chns Thenms, Colby Bnggs, Keaton Nighbert. Jacob Unterbrunner, Seth Christiansen, Carter Bergheim, Ammon Hawkes Bla1ne Tucek. Seth Fernau. 
Braden Eimers, Brock M1nnaert, R1ley Reunnk, Ty Jorgenson. Middle Brayden Breeschoten, Seth Thenms, Gav1n Ronk. Cody Brown, Tyler Tappe, Jacob 
Brooks, Bear Shipley, Mason Avery, Dylan DeJong, Connor Hively, Carson Hunsley Front Thomas Gors, Nic Comes, Doyle Brown, Josh Giles, Jaxon 
Janke, Aaron Fiegen, Jadon Janke, Caden Hunsley, Jerett Lurz, Johnny Ricke, and Caileb Re1lly 

State Champions, Again! 
Holding the trophy high, the Bulldog players celebrate with their loyal fans. 

We Are Defense! 
W1th hands in the passing lanes, 
Aaron Fiegen (22) and Josh Giles 
(3) play great defense aga1nst the 
Tea Area Titans 1n the State "A" 
Boys Basketball Champ1onsh1p 
Game 

Clear a Path 
Nic Comes puts a move on h1s 
defender and dnves to the basket 

BOYS BASKETBALL 55 



State Runner-Up 
Btfi Seed: to State Runner-11y 

Shooting Over the Defense 
Nicole Brown shoots over the St Thomas More defender during the State 
Championship game 1n Watertown. 

Help! 
With the help of Briana Steuerwald's (10) screen, Anna Theophilus looks to 
pass the ball during the Championship game aga1nst St Thomas More. 

56 SPORTS 

Lay Up by Jessi 
Jessi Giles lays the ball up aga1nst the West Central Trojan defender 

Team Effort! 
Discussing strategy during a game is (left) Olivia Rud, Madd1e Gerry, Nicole 
Brown, Jess1 Giles, and Anna Theophilus 



Lady Bulldogs- State Runner-Up 
Back row Coach Brooks, Drew Moore, Ally Drew, Autumn Barger, Juliana Hodges, Abby Brooks, 
Allison Bruns, Jenn1fer Bernard, Emmi Clarke, Rylee Hall, Coach Anderson, Coach Janke 3rd 
row Oliv1a Nugent, Enn Englert, Lex1e Roemen, Raven Wallow1ng Bull, Lucia Rodriguez, Morgan 
Anderson, Briana Steuerwald, Maddie Gerry, Victoria Olson, Kendra Leighton, Grace Nelson, 
Kiley Klein, Christina Martin, Allie Kappenman. 2nd row· Anna Theophilus, Olivia Rud, Nicole 
Brown, Jessi Giles, Kenna Nighbert, Morgan Briggs. Front row· Taylor Gerry, Emily Vanliere, 
Bnttney W1ttmer, Ama Salcedo, Kennedy Kern, and Rylie Aschmeller 

Race to the Ball 
Oliv1a Rud (24) scrambles to get to the ball before Belle Fourche's Rylee Young (25) dunng the 
Bulldog's upset of #1 seed Belle Fourche in the first round of the State "A" Tournament 

"CanYou --~ 

Hear Me 
Now?" 
Coach 
Anderson 
shouts 
instructions from 
the sideline 
in the State 
Championship 
game. 

Running the 
Offense 
Jessi Giles 
takes the ball 
up the court 
to start the 
Lady Bulldog's 
offense at 
the State "A" 
Tournament. 

Season Resu{ts 
Opponent We They 
Elk Point Jefferson 
Tri-Valley 
Lennox 
DeSmet (OT) 
Beresford 
St. Thomas More 
Belle Fourche (2 OT) 
Vermillion 
Flandreau 
Ethan 
SF Christian 
Chamberlain 
Tea Area 
Lennox 
West Central 
Redfield/Doland 
Milbank Area 
Canton 
Dell Rapids 
Dakota Valley 

Region 2A 
Flandreau Indians 
Hamlin 

Sweet Sixteen 
Lennox 

42 
63 
42 
64 
44 
24 
60 
61 
52 
34 
70 
64 
57 
49 
39 
63 
66 
60 
48 
46 

62 
47 

51 
State "A" Tournament 

57 
43 
45 
60 
57 
52 
64 
56 
76 
51 
69 
45 
52 
60 
50 
45 
57 
30 
43 
51 

16 
37 

47 

Belle Fourche 56 42 
West Central 
St. Thomas More 

60 
41 

Awards 
Jessi Giles 
Olivia Rud 

44 
54 

Most Valuable 
Offensive 
Defensive 

Bulldog Award 

Nicole Brown 
Anna Theophilus 
Anna Theophilus 

OAK XII All Conference 
1st Team 
2nd Team 
3rd Team 

Jessi Giles 
Olivia Rud 
Nicole Brown 

All State A Tournament Team 
Jessi Giles 
Olivia Rud 

All State Team 
2nd Team Jessi Giles 

GIRLS BASKETBALL 57 



Let the Racket Do the Talking 
Nintentfo Wii Ski{{s :Ayyfietf 

irCs 'Resu{ts 
Opponent Win Loss 
pearfish 3 6 

RC Christian 8 1 
berdeen Roncalli 5 4 

RC Central 4 5 
t. Thomas More 3 6 

Milbank 8 1 
F Roosevelt 5 4 
F Lincoln 0 9 
F Washington 6 3 

Brookings 6 3 
Huron 8 1 
Pierre 3 6 

ankton 1 8 
berdeen Central 2 7 
ermillion 4 5 
ankton 3 6 

Brandon Valley 3 6 
ermillion 8 1 

1 8 
0 9 

Harrisburg 1 8 
th Place State CC Graham 

Serving Routine 
CC (Caroline) Graham goes through her pre-serve rout1ne before send1ng over a serve at the 
State "A" Tennis Tournament 1n Sioux Falls. 

Scooping Up t he Backhand Going in f or the Kill 
Attacking the ball , Mya Maxwell 

58 SPORTS Pages by: Raelyn Williams uses a strong forehand shot 
Lily Wolff quickly moves up on the ball to make a tricky 
backhand return 



Amazing At-the-Net Skills 
Kev1n Shan shows some emotion as he attacks the ball at the net at the State "A" Tournament in 
Rapid C1ty Kevin placed 5th 1n Flight One Singles 

Bulldog Tennis Team 
Left Seth Fernau, Isaiah Klockman, Jerron DeJabet, Kevin Shan, Blake Kenmngton, Braden 
Eimers, Tyler Wardner, and Dylan Litz. 

'Bov 's Resu(ts 
Opponent 

SF Christian 
Huron 
Mitchell 
Vermillion 
SF Lincoln 
SF Roosevelt 
SF Washington 
Harrisburg 
Watertown 
!Yankton 
Brandon Valley 
Huron 
Brookings 
Pierre 
Watertown 
Lennox 
St. Thomas More 
SF Washington 

Win 
2 
0 
0 
2 
0 
0 
1 
2 
2 
1 
0 
1 
2 
0 
2 
3 
9 
2 

Loss 
7 
9 
9 
7 
9 
9 
8 
7 
7 
8 
9 
8 
7 
9 
7 
6 
0 
7 

State "A" Tournament 
Flight One Singles: 

5th Place:Kevin Shan 
Flight One Doubles: 

7th Place:Kevin Shan 
Blake Kennington 

Team: 17th Place 

Total Determination 
The look on Blake Kenmngton's 
face tells it all - he is 1n 11 to Win 11 TENNIS 59 



.State "A" Results 
1St 

1600m Relay Jenni Giles 

Pole Vault 
Long Jump 
Tnple Jump 

BOOm Relay 

Jessi G1les 
Anna Theoph1lus 
Olivia Rud 

:Znd 
Shanoa Schwebach 
Jaxon Janke 
Jaxon Janke 
~ 

Josh Giles 
Caileb Re1lly 
Jadon Janke 
Jaxon Janke 

300m Hurdles Jess1 Giles 
4th 

Long Jump Jadon Janke 
BOOm Relay Taelor Smith 

Jess1 Giles 
Jenm Giles 
Oliv1a Rud 

Sth 
400m Run Olivia Rud 
BOOm Run Anna Theoph1lus 

ftth 
200m Run Oliv1a Rud 
Pole Vault Jenni Giles 

8th 
400m Relay Taelor Sm1th 

Kendra Leighton 
lzzy Gors 
Morgan Anderson 

Dakota XD Conference 
Girl's- 3rd Bo) ·s- th 

Region :zA Meet 
Girl's- I t Bo) 's- 1st 

State "A" Meet 
Girl' -6th Bo} 's- 9th 

AWARDS 
Most Valuable Jaxon Janke 

Olivia Rud 
Academ1c All State 

Jenm Giles 
Jessi Giles 
Josh Giles 
Oliv1a Rud 
Anna Theophilus 
Shania Schwebach 
Taelor Sm1th 
Elsa Leighton 
Jaxon Janke 

60 SPORTS 

Bulldog and Lady Bulldog Track Team 
Back row: Avery Williams. Blaine Hare, Blake Whitethorn, Christian Reece, Brant Bless1ngton Jacob Brooks 7th 
row: Connor Schultz. Connor H1vely. Carter Bergheim, Sam Olson, Mason Avery, Dreysen Feldhaus, Parker Lee 
Nolan Johnson, Bear Shipley, Doyle Brown 6th row: Evan Lehr, Thomas Bulfer, M1ckale Dohrer, Aspen Dahl, 
Truman Stoller, Evan Appelw1ck, Ammon Hawkes, Brandon Shaw, Jarred Hodges, Daniel Swenson, Gav1n Ronk 
5th row: Sydney Johnson, Summer Stoltenberg, Alex Williams, Ramsey Leighton, Jose Solis, Jacob Unterbrunner, 
Caileb Reilly, Josh Giles, Jadon Janke, Jaxon Janke, Jon Ricke. 4th row: Cas1 Eliason, Emmi Clarke, Juliana 
Hodges, Rylee Hall, Kate Comes, Celina Rowland, Raena Rost, Kylie Krusemark, Abby Morse, Bella Maxwell, 
Rachel Olson, Allison Bruns, Soph1a VandenBosch, Abby Brooks Jrd row: Callie Frantzen, Cali Eliason, Peyton 
Bern, Morgan Anderson, Morgan Hansen, Nuray Mombekova, Naz1ra Tukeyeva, Bnana Steuerwald, Em1ly Vanliere, 
Ally Sahr, Lauren Keyes, Haley Wise, Rylie Aschmeller, Sa1ge Dickey 2nd row: Lucia Rodriguez, Karsyn Dorris 
Kennedy Janke, Kendra Leighton, Chnsllna Mart1n, Victona Olson, Maddie Gerry, lindsey Dockendorf, Drew 
Moore, lzzy Gors, Jenny Bernard Front row; Anna Theophilus, Oliv1a Rud. Shania Schwebach, Taelor Sm1th, Elsa 
Leighton, Jenm Giles, and Jessi Giles 

State 800m Run 
Anna Theophilus stndes out the last 
lap of the BOOm run and places 5th 

4x 200 State Relay Team 
Fin1sh1ng 1n 4th place in their last 4 
x 200 relay is (left) Olivia Rud, Jenn1 
Giles Jessi Giles, and Taelor Smith 

4 x 400 Relay St ate Champions! 
Anna Theoph1lus, Jessi Giles, Jenni Giles, and Olivia Rud take home the 1st 
place award 1n the 4 x 400 relay 



The Pride You Gain 
Is Wortfi tlie Tain 

Hitting the Sand 
Jadon Janke successfully lands his Jump at the State 'A' 
Track Meet 

And, She's Off! 
Olivia Rud takes off out of the start1ng blocks Oliv1a place in both the 200m run and the 400m 
run at the State Track Meet 1n Rap1d City 

In the Handoff Zone 
Josh G1les tells jadon Janke to take off after he hands the baton off The 
team of Josh Giles, Jadon Janke, Jaxon Janke and Caileb Re1lly placed 
3rd 1n the State Track Meet 

No Broken Poles at State 
After surv1v1ng a broken pole earlier in the season, 
Shania Schwebach successfully clears the bar and 
finishes 1n 2nd place at the State Track Meet TRACK 61 



Softball Awards 
Most Valuable 
Most Improved 
Clutch Player 

Rookie of the Year 
Bulldog Pride 
Most Coachable 
Spark Plug 
Utility Award 

Hannah Kruger 
Ally Sahr 
Callie Bursing 
Morgan Hansen 
Kelsey O'Connell 
Stormy Mette 
Peyton Bern 
Ally Sahr 
Hannah Sims 
Lindsey Dockendorf 

Iron Woman Award Hannah Kruger 

2017 State B JV Champions 

We Did It! 
Stormy Mette rece1ves a congratulatory hug from Coach 
Skluzacek after the JV State Softball Championship 

62 SPORTS 

Lay Down 
the Tag 
Evan Appelw1ck 
gets h1s glove 
down to tag out 
the runner. 

Making 
Contact 
Brock M1nnaert 
reaches for the 
ball 

Junior Varsity State Champion Softball Team 
Winn1ng the State Junior Vars1ty Championship 1s (back) Coach Skluzacek, Coach Duff, Avery 
Mechels, Jennifer Bernard, Stormy Mette, Kylle Krusemark, Emmi Clarke, Coach Hansen 
Middle Raena Rost, lzzy Gars, Riley Weatherill , Morgan Hansen Front Sydney Johnson, 
Soph1a VandenBosch, Karel Farfan, and Juliana Hodges 

Junior Varsity Baseball Team 
Back Coach Forster, Ryley Uthe, Jack Jankord, Carson Hunsley, Braden Eimers, Ben 
Lester, Coach Kirby Front Thomas Seppala, Damian Rude, Tyler Reck, Ethan Buskness, Ty 
Jorgenson, Chris Thenn1s, Sam Olson, and Colby Menn1s 



Varsity Baseball Team 
Back Coach Forster, Josh Bernard, Caden Hunsley, nm Froehlich, Joey Poppens, Tyler Tappe Koby 
Chnst1ansen, Brock M1nnaert, Coach Kirby Front. Dillon Gross, Seth Thenms, Brady Nelson, Josh Giles, Jacob 
Unterbrunner, Oakley Denne, Evan Appelwick, and Zach Whitlock. 

In the Batter's Box 
Wait1ng patiently for a good p1tch, Koby 
Christiansen gets ready to slug on out there 

He's Safe! 

Baseball Awards 

Most Valuable: 
Zach Whitlock 

Pitcher of the Year: 
Tyler Tappe 

Most Improved: 
Seth Thennis 

Offensive Player: 
Zach Whitlock 

Defensive Player: 
Evan Appelwick 

Newcomer of the Year: 
Evan Appelwick 

Academic All-State: 
Josh Giles 
Brady Nelson 

All Region Team: 
Evan Appelwick 
Zach Whitlock 
Tyler Tappe 

All-State Team: 
Tyler Tappe 

Region 28 Champions 

Fast Ball or Sinker? 
Josh Giles throws his pitch towards home plate. 

Baseball Photos 
Karen Giles 

Zach Whitlock beats the throw to 
second base and is called safe SOFTBALL/BASEBALL 63 



Now For the Glaze 
Art students (left) Doyle Brown, Avery Williams, Jarred 
Hodges, and Landon Lentsch are set to start glaz1ng 
their pottery for the Raku Workshop. 

Enjoying the Great Outdoors 
Dakota Johnson finds a comfortable, grassy spot 
to work on her nature pa1nt1ng Comprehensive Art 
students took a field trip to Lake Herman State Park to 
work on outdoor paintings for their final project 

·-

64 ACADEMICS 

Classroom Instruction 
Mr. Schreck, 1n h1s first year at MHS, instructs his JUnior 
English class 1n the lesson for the day. 

Creative Glazing 
M1chaelyn Larson carefully applies a special glaze 
she fin1shes the Raku process by finng her pottery 



Successful Dissection Using Teamwork 
Lance Lee and Emma Kruger work together in General Biology class to 
complete the1r shark dissection lab 

Final Cleanup 
The last step of the d1ssect1on process IS cleanup and Elijah 
Malsom 1s mak1ng sure her area IS as clean as possible 

"Is This Free-Standing Enough'?" 
Johnny R1cke and Nick Andresen seem to be hav1ng trouble gett1ng the1r 
newspaper shelter to be totally free-standing 1n Entrepreneurship class 

Fetal Pig Dissection 
Aaron F1egen and Anna Theophilus use the1r dissection skills to identify the 
internal parts of their fetal pigs in Anatomy and Physiology class 

ACADEMICS 65 



'Dissection Time 

Working Hard! 
Morgan Hansen (left), Olivia Nugent, and Morgan Anderson discovered baby sharks while dissecting sharks 1n their sophomore biology class! 

66 ACADEMICS 

Happy Dissection 
Kev1n Shan dissects a fetal pig in 
his Anatomy and Physiology class. 
Th1s 1s the final project for this class 

A Little Help! 
Mrs Unterbrunner 1s g1ving M1tch Williams (left), Briana 
Steuerwald, and Dan1el Bounds a little advicel 



Crunch Time! 
Shania Schwebach and Olivia Rud are dissecting fetal p1gs in the1r last couple classes of 
Anatomy and Physiology. 

So Many Parts 
Sam Bloom carefully separates and identifies all the 
parts of a fetal p1g 1n Anatomy and Physiology class 

EyeSeeYou! 
In the Anatomy and Physiology class, the students 
dissect pig's eyes The students also discovered all of 
the different parts of the fetal pig Bnttney Wittmer said 
"I was really exc1ted about this experience and I felt 
that it went extremely well I feel more familiar w1th the 
internal organs after th1s dissection and 1t will help me 1n 
my biology major 1n college • 

Baby Sharks! 
In the sophomore biology class, the students dissected 
sharks! In that class they dissected a variety of animals 
Including worms, fetal p1gs, perch, frogs, and crayfish. 

Pages by: Regan Olson BIOLOGY 67 



Entreyreneursliiy 
Guitars and Gift Bags? 
Jacob Boyko (left), Grace Walker, Sarah Dyer, Kassy Tieman, and Taylor Arneson 
pose with the items they used 1n the1r business project 

We Built a Friend! 

Watch and Learn 
Koby Christiansen and Nick Andresen work 
together to build their newspaper shelter. 

Dillon Gross (left), Heston Jorgenson, Dylan McKee, and Josh Bernard built a little 
person out of their junk. 

A Little House 
Caileb Re1lly (left), Josh Giles, and Jerett Lurz 
successfully built a shelter they can sit under. 

68 ACADEMICS 



Cheese! 
Johnny R1cke (left), Ca1leb Reil ly, N1ck Andresen, and Koby Chnst1ansen present their 
product to the class 

Is There Supposed to be a Hole in the Roof? 
Heston Jorgenson and Josh Bernard struggle to 
keep their shelter standing. 

Mrs. Olson's Entrepreneurship class did two different 
group projects to help build the necessary skills needed for 
good business owners. For one of the projects, the students 
were given only newspapers and masking tape. They had to 
use these materials to put together a shelter, but there was a 
catch-they couldn't talk. The project helped the students to learn 
to work together. The second project required the students to 
choose a number of items from a random bin. They then had to 
put the items together and create and market a product from the 
given items. The students had to be creative for this task. 

Everyone In? 
Nicholas Wilt, Kassy Tieman, and Grace Walker fit everyone in their group into the 
shelter they built. 

Pages by: Taylor Arneson 

Teamwork 
Grace Walker and Kassy Tieman work together to 
put together the legs of their shelter 

Look At What We Built 
Jadon Janke, Ramsey Leighton, Jaxon Janke, 
Josh Giles, and Jerett Lurz show off their sling 
shot. 

ENTREPRENEURSHIP 69 



Field Trip! 
Mrs Evan's Comprehensive Art class spends a day pa1nt1ng nature at Lake Herman State Park Here, they po1se with their finished work at the end of the 
day Pictured (left) Emma Brandenberger, Dakota Johnson, Karsyn Dorris, Regan Olson, Taelor Smith, Taylor Gerry, Ashley H1x, and Savanah Booton 

Now THAT'S Art! 
Chnsllna Mart1n stands next to some impress1ve pa1nt1ngs dunng the art showcase 

70 ACADEMICS Pages by: Jacob Boyko 

Help Is Here! 
Landon Lentch and Avery Williams throw on heavy 
coats and gloves to help move projects 1n and out of the 
fire. 



'Drawing, Scu(pting, 
and Painting 

Relaxing! 
Savanah Booton, Ashley Hix, and Emma Brandenberger s1tt at a p1cmc table 
while pa1nting at Lake Herman State Park 

Smoky! 
A project from the Raku Workshop has been lifted from the flames and 
placed into shredded newspaper. 

Clean Up! 
Karsyn Dorris washes her paintbrush dunng the Comprehensive Art tnp to 
Lake Herman State Park 

Looks Like Fun! 
Jaxon Janke, Cody Brown. and Anna Theoph1lus stop glaz1ng their projects 
to sm1le for a picture during the Raku Workshop 

ART 71 



Mr. Cordts' Cool Stuff 
Dylan Johnson (lback left), Thomas Bulfer, JFK, 
Solomon Shahan, Nick Andresen. Dakota Johnson, 
Myles Dettmann (front) Dillon Gross. Cole Selegestad, 
and Mr Cordts enJOY action figures and cutouts 1n 
H1story class. 

Freshmen Work Time 
Makena Schultz (left) Savannah D1ckey, Riley 
Weathenll . Rachel Olson, and Maleah Se1dschlaw 
spend t1me talking and work1ng on the1r art proJects 

72 PEOPLE 

Peace Out! 
While finishing her pottery project, Mollu Hubbell 
acknowledges the photographer w1th a peace s1gn 

Working By Candle Light? 
Gracie Terrall completes a chem1stry lab that Includes 
using a burn1ng candle 



Doing Okay! 
Elle Gehrels spends a few days in a wheel chair and us1ng crutches after a 
successful surgery on her h1p 

Nature As a Back Drop 
Jo1ntng her students 1n their Comprehen1sve Art final , Mrs Evans pa1nts a 
p1cture of a nature scene at Lake Herman State Park 

Please Join Me for the Pledge of Allegiance 
Student Body President. Kev1n Shan leads the 
graduation aud1ence 1n the Pledge of Alleg1ance 

Tough Guys 
Mitch Selgestad and Bruce Coble look tough but are really very nice guys 

PEOPLE 73 



(joofiness at :JvlJ-{S 

Boyko and His Favorite TV 
Jacob Boyko poses for a photo of a photo of himself on Mrs Olson old TV 

Senior Advice 
Emma Brandenburger and Sam Bloom g1ve A1lm Montgomery some 
constructive adv1ce on her current art proJect 

74 PEOPLE 
Pages by Regan Olson 
and Raelyn Williams 

Power Nap 
Raelyn Will1ams is exhausted from her long hours of continuously playing 
Tetns and now it is t1me for some rest 

Enjoying Physical Science 
N1ck Blazek Jenny Bernard Gav1n Schlechter, and Mackenzie Ryan take a 
break from the1r lab to smile for the camera 

Oh Boy! 
Dylan Decker looks part1ally 
annoyed w1th the photographer. 

Oooooh 
Taylor Arneson looks mysterious 
h1ding behind her booklet 

Two Thumbs Up!! 
Regan Olson looks pretty comfy 
wh1le "working" on the yearbook 



On the Move! 
Shayla Rost looks happy as ever walking to her next class 

Friends Are the Best 
Shanng a moment for a p1cture during the Art Workshop IS Lindsey 
Dockendorf and Doyle Brown. 

Two Goofy Goons! 
"Sneaky" Alex Liesinger and Raelyn Williams stop for a p1c 1n the m1ddle of 
the hallway 

WootWoot 
Cole Selgestad and Brad Hoff pose quickly for a good ole ptcture. 

Tongues Out if You Love School!! 
N1cole Brown slicks her tongue out wh1le 
posmg for a goofy p1cture. PEOPLE 75 



"Maybe, Something Like This" Ready for Lift Off 
Evan Appelw1ck gets some help from Mrs Evan's on 
h1s art proJect 

Mr Swenson helps Brad Hoff get 
h1s rocket ready for lift off 

76 

Kala 
Aragon 
pecial d 

Aide 

Heidi 
Comes 
pecial Ed 

Aide 

Shannon 
Gerry 

pecial d 
Aide 

STAFF 

AI 
Bierschbach 
Mathematic 

Bob 
Cordts 

ocial 
tudie 

Dana 
Gonyo 
Engli h 

Mitch 
Brooks 
Bu ine 

Office 

Nicole 
Decker 

In trumental 
Mu ic 

Melody 
Gross 

pecial Ed 
ide 

Anne Elisa 
Brown 
pani h 

Adam 
Ericsson 

Engli h 

Laura 
Haug 
pecial 

Education 

Joe 
Bundy 

ocial 
tudie 

Holly 
Evans 

Art 
Education 

Jeff 
Hegge 

ocial 
tudie 

Charla 
Callahan 

High chool 
Office 

Nancy 
Falor 

Alternative 
Room 

Max 
Hodgen 

Mathematic 
Phy ic 

Lori 
Christensen 
TE Education 
Counselor 

Eric 
Fritz 

Agricultural 
Education 

Marci 
Hofman 

pecial 
Education 



Darbi 
Howell 
Mu ic 

Accompani t 

Joey 
Liesinger 
Computer 
Education 

Kristie 
Olson 

Bu ine 
Education 

Maxine 
Unterbrunner 

Biology 

Theresa 
Howell 

Coun elor 

Steve 
Millage 

Technology 

Sarah 
Perez 

Family on umer 
cience 

Lori 
Waldner 

High chool 
Office 

Linda 
Janke 
Library 

Aide 

Lora 
Milne 
pecial 

Education 

Bud 
Postma 
Athletic 
Director 

Weeldreyer 
Mathematic 

Rhonda 
Johnson 

uperintendent' 
Office 

Tom 
Milne 

Physical 
Education 

Jennifer 
Richards 

Vocal 
Mu ic 

Wiebers 
cience 

Joel 
Jorgenson 
uperintendent 

Cheri 
Myrvik 
pecial Ed 

Aide 

Jacob 
Schreck 
Engli h 

Joanne 
Kallhoff 
Library 

Renee 
Nills 

English 

Adam 
Shaw 

High chool 
Principal 

Chemistry Eq,uations 
Ms Wiebers gives Tav1n Smith Havelaar some 

Paula 
Kingery 

pecial 
ducation 

Beth 
Odegard 
pecial Ed 

ide 

Darren 
Swenson 

Phy ical 
cience 

po1nters on solving chem1stry equations STAFF 77 



Sekeira Alfson Gladys Alvarez Evan Appelwick Rylie Aschmeller 

Jennifer Bernard Sydney Bezenek Megan Bierschbach Nicholas Blazek 

Brant Blessington Abigail Brooks 

Ethan Brown Allison Bruns Haven Bugg Joseph Bulfer Ethan Buskness 

Emerald Clarke Johanna Coffey Triston Corbin 

78 PEOPLE Savannah Dickey Alexis Drew Braden Eimers Karel Farfan 



Class of 2021 

Seth Fernau Callie Frantzen Alexander Gosmire Kayden Graff 

Daniel Graham Juliana Hodges Samuel Howell 

Gabriel Janke Oliver Jankord Marissa Jencks 

Andrew Jones Ty Jorgenson Allie Kappenman Kennedy Kern 
i'r.' .... ... 

*'" • 

• 
.; 

r '· 
Lauren Keyes Alexis King Chanelle Liesinger Dylan Litz FRESHMEN 79 



Cameron MacDonald Thomas Mallett Casey Meadows 

Sulmi Mejia-Perez Treyton Molitor Drew Moore Declan Nelson Ashton Nills 

Kelsey O'Connell Rachel Olson Taylor Overby 

Esmeralda Pimentel Tyler Reck Christian Reece Riley Reurink Anaya Rodriguez 

Mackenzie Ryan Allison Sahr Timothy Saunsoci Gavin Schlechter Makena Schultz 

80 PEOPLE Caleb Scott Maleah Seidschlaw Rebecca Sims Faith Smith 



Brittany Splonskowski Truman Stoller Demory Stout 

Amanda Tieszen Blaine Tucek Brayden Ulwelling 

Ill-' ,"i ';' 

.. 

;;.-.•. ~,. · . ., ' 

" . ... ;) 

~ ·, _ _;, 
~ ~ 

Sahara VanTassel Cooper Ward Tyler Wardner 

Zachary Whitlock Haley Wise Mary Yeager 

Freshmen Flag Football Team 
Ready to take on the senior team is coach Connor Hively, Emily Vanliere, Jenny Bernard, 
Karel Farfan, Allison Bruns, Abby Brooks, Demory Stout, Soph1a VandenBosch, Juliana 
Hodges, Allie Kappenman, coach Gabe Janke, (front) coach Carter Bergheim, Emmi Clarke, 
Kelsey O'Connell, Ally Sahr, Isabel Gors, Rylie Aschmeller, Drew Moore, Autumn Barger, 
and coach Blaine Tucek 

Sean Sudenga Christian Thennis 

Emily Vanliere 

Riley Weatherill Blake Whitethorn 

Physical Science Is Fun! 
Zach Whitlock and Drew Moore work together 1n Mr. 
Swenson's Physical Sc1ence class to complete their 
experiment. 

Not Poctured Hannah Vogel FRESHMEN 81 



Amanda Bensen Peyton Bern 

Macie Booton Daniel Bounds 

Cody Brown Frank Bulfer Callie Bursing Seth Christiansen Bruce Coble 

Olivia Comes Ben Cruz Valdovinos Dylan DeJong Hailey Delzer Myles Dettmann 

Saige Dickey Destiny Edick Cali Eliason Casi Eliason Elizabeth Ellingson 

82 PEOPLE Andrew Ersland Dreysen Feldhaus Dawson Ferber Kaleb Graff 



Class of 2020 

Caroline Graham Kelsey Gustaf Morgan Hansen Jared Harsma Ashton Hawes 

Ammon Hawkes 

Dylan Johnson Sydney Johnson Janaya Kaiser Katrina Kauffman 

Marissa Kearin Tessia Keller Nicholas Kessler 

Olivia Klockman Emma Kruger Kaden Krusemark Michaelyn larson SOPHOMORES 83 



Lance Lee 

Avery Mechels 

Brock Minnaert 

Grace Nelson 

Rahul Patel 
84 PEOPLE 

Parker Lee 

Colby Mennis 

Keaton Nighbert 

Madison Pauli 

Jessica Leighton 

Ashlei Martinez 

Isaac Meyer 

Ailin Montgomery 

Anthony Peters 

,..~-··-:--~ -r~ .. 

,
1 ..... ·. ~.~ ~.-~ ~.·· 
,· • ·· -'j 

"
~· . ,... ·~ 

; ... j 
.,.. .•.. ,.1 .. ,: ~ 

~ . ;~ 
~ f~J 

Kendra Leighton Hannah LeMair 

Mya Maxwell Conner McGowan 

Sawyer Miller 

Everett Moore Eric Nelson 

Axesh Patel 

Corey Poppen Lexie Roemen 



Sean Rollins Gavin Ronk Thomas Seppala 

Presten Smithers Samuel Souter Briana Steuerwald Summer Stoltenberg Breanna Stout 

Tyler Streeter Willem Sunde Daniel Swenson Adam Swope 

Carlie Terrall Taylor Tesch Leah Tooker Madison Townsend Jacob Unterbrunner 

Mitchell Williams lily Wolff 

Together, We Will A c hieve 
Axesh Patel, Isaiah Klockman, Dawson Ferber, and Kaden Krusemark work together on a 

Devin Yager Lane Zingmark group proJect 
Not PICtured Kadenn Peterson SOPHOMORES 85 



Ashley Aguirre Elizabeth Aldridge Kendall Appelwick Taylor Arneson Jacob Boyko 

Roxann Callies 

Dillon Dahl 

Jerron DeJabet Brittany Dirks Lindsey Dockendorf Rory Donelan 

Devin Drewes Sarah Dyer William Eliason Erin Englert 

86 PEOPLE Jonathan FlyingHorse Bryce Frantzen Maddie Gerry Thomas Gors 



Mariah Johnson 

Nolan Johnson September Johnson Heston Jorgenson 

Hannah Kruger Alexander Laban-Maher Mason Lebeda Taiten Leesch Evan Lehr 

Landon Lentsch Alexander Liesinger Jerett Lurz Cristina Martin 

Taran Martin Scott Mathison Della McClatchey Kaitlyn Meadows JUNIORS 87 



Kortni Millikan Victoria Olson Jason Peters Jordan Pimentel Alexis Reece 

Jonathan Ricke Lucia Rodriguez David Sanchez 

Olivia Scott Brandon Shaw 

Tavin Smith Havelaar Gracie Terrall Seth Thennis Nazira Tukeyeva Hailey Uithoven 

Ryley Uthe 

We Know How to Study 
88 PEOPLE Concentrating on the1r class work is (left) Taiten Leesch, Victoria Olson, and Landon Lentsch. 



Jennifer Waba Alex Walburg Raven WallowingBull 

Alexander Williams Avery Williams Raelyn Williams 

Morgan Wray Victoria Zambano 

Mykaela Wilde Aleighna Williams 

Alexys Wilt Jasmine Wise 

All Dressed Up and No Place to Go 
Shalee Gonzales and Macey Buchholtz bring out the fur for 
the1r English v1deo. 

Meditation 
Jacob Boyko uses some quiet time in the hallway to indulge 
in some deep med1tation. 

Not Pictured: 
Nuray Mombekova 
Kristepher Reed JUNIORS 89 



Hanna Antrim Allison Balogh 

Samuel Bloom Anna Boldt 

Emma Brandenburger Morgan Briggs 

90 SENIORS 
Cora Brown Nicole Brown Thoma Bulfer 



Koby Christian en Dylan Decker 

Oakley Denne Skylar Dickey 

Aaron Fiegen Breydon Friesz 

Ruben Garcia Elle Gelzrels Taylor Gerry 
SENIORS 91 



Jennifer Gile 

Anthony Gosmire 

Alexandra Gro 

Takenric Harmdierk 
92 SENIORS 

Kaitlyn Graff 

Dillon Gross 

Wiatt Hively 

Jo hua Gile 

Royal Grindeland 

Christopher Han en 

A hleyHix 



Jarred Hodge Bradley Hoff Molli Hubbell 

Caden Hunsley Jadon Janke Jaxon Janke 

Dakota John on 

Morgan Johnson Hunter Kauffman Emily Knuths 
SENIORS 93 



Tatum Lee El a Leighton 

Ramsey Leighton 

Chri tina Maloney Je ica McDermott 

94 SENIORS 
Dylan McKee Quentin McKinney Stormy Mette 



Racquel Meyer 

Regan Olson Kadin Payne Anahi Perez-Lopez 

Morgan Poppen Jo eph Poppen 

Nichola Randall Rylie Ra mu en Shay/a Rot 
SENIORS 95 



Ania Salcedo Sandoval Tyler Salmen 

Cole Selgestad Mitchell Selgestad 

Kevin Shan Hannah Sims 

96 SENIORS 
Morgan Smith Taelor Smith Jose Soli 



Riley Steffensen 

Ka andra Tieman Grace Walker 

Kane Williams Matthew Williams Nichola Wilt 

Class Colors: aro n d ite 
Class Flower: sunn er 
Class . "River cuts through c 

not because ot its p er, b I 
its persistence." - i 

Brittney Wittmer 
SENIORS 97 



Congratulations, Christina! 
Chnst1na Maloney sm1les as she receives her diploma 
from school board president Tom Farrell 

"I Was Here" 
Mrs. Richards directs the concert cho1r 1n the smging of 
an Alan Billingsley song for the graduation audience. 

Graduation Celebration! 
The graduating Class of 2018 enJoys some confetti 
and hat-toss1ng to celebrate the end of the graduation 
ceremomes and end of the1r high school days 

98 GRADUATION 

"Outgrown" 
Anna Boldt and Sam Bloom insp1re the audience with a message from the1r school memories 

Honor Students 
Representing the top 10% of the Class of 2018 is Anna Theophilus (left), Kevin Shan, Shama 
Schwebach, Olivia Rud, Nichole Peters, Racquel Meyer, Elsa Leighton, Jessica Giles, Jennifer 
Giles, Anna Boldt, and Sam Bloom. 



Not Power - Persistence 
§ratfuating C{ass of 2018 

"Success" 
Addressing their fellow classmates and the graduation aud1ence, Josh Giles, 
Jessi Giles, and Jenni Giles look back at their high school expenences and 
explore what may happen in the future. 

"Dream" 
Speed Biscuit, Rory Donelan, Anna Boldt, and Sam Bloom, play and sing an 
inspirational song by Priscilla Ahn . 

"Pomp and Circumstance" 
Mrs Decker directs (back) Kelsey O"Connell, Maddie Pauli, Spencer 
Monroe, (4th row) Tyler Wardner, Lucas Maberry, Dylan Lltz, Isaac Meyer, 
Jack Jankord, Emmi Clarke, (3rd row) Mason Avery, Hailey Delzer, Rachel 
Olson, Fa1th Sm1th, Sean Sudenga, Tyler Reck, (2nd row) Amy Hopf, Callie 
Frantzen, Sean Rollins, (1st row) Lily Wolff, Emma Kruger, Breanna Stout, 
and Sahara VanTassel In the graduation processional 

A New Madison Graduate 
Superintendent Joel Jorgenson congratulates Emily Knuths as she 
becomes a new Madison graduate. 

GRADUATION 99 



A 
Aragon, Kala 76 
Academics 64, 65 
Aguirre, Ashley 86 
Aldridge, Elizabeth 15, 19. 20, 21 , 22, 86 
Alfson, Sekeira 22, 78 
Alvarez, Gladys 78 
Anderson, Morgan 16, 17, 44, 45, 57, 60, 

66, 82 
Anderson, Stacy 16, 57 
Andresen, Nicholas 14, 16, 42, 43, 65, 68, 

69, 72, 90 
Antrim, Hanna 20, 21 , 22, 23, 31 , 90 
Appelwick, Evan 41 , 60, 62, 63, 76, 78 
Appelwick, Kendall 5, 8, 24, 41 , 86 
Art 64, 65, 70, 71 
Arneson, Taylor 15, 20, 22, 24, 30, 31 , 36, 

37, 68, 69, 74, 86 
Aschmeller, Rylie 16, 17, 50, 51 , 57, 60, 78, 

81 
Avery, Mason 16, 21 , 43, 55, 60, 82, 99 
Awards 14, 15 

B 
Balogh, Allison 9, 15, 90 
Band 19, 20, 21 
Barger, Autumn 57, 78, 81 
Baseball 62, 63 
Beck, Bailey 22, 82 
Bender, Braxton 31 
Bensen, Amanda 19, 20, 21 , 22, 31 , 34, 35, 

82 
Bergheim, Carter 16, 43, 55, 60, 78, 81 , 104 
Bern, Peyton 2, 22, 28, 29, 60, 82 
Bernard, Jennifer 33, 41 , 57, 60, 62, 74, 78, 

81 
Bernard, Joshua 8, 10, 11 , 16, 36, 37, 38, 

43, 63, 68, 69, 90 
Bezenek, Sydney 17, 27, 78 
Bierschbach, AI 16, 43, 76 
Bierschbach, Megan 19, 22, 48, 78 
Biology 64, 65, 66, 67 
Blazek, Nicholas 16, 43, 74, 78 
Blessington, Brant 41 , 60, 78 
Blom, Laura 17, 53 
Bloom, Samuel 2, 8, 9, 10, 11 , 12, 13, 18, 

19, 20, 26, 27, 29, 30, 31 , 67, 74, 90, 98, 
99 

Boat Races 12, 13 
Boldt, Anna 2, 12, 13, 21 , 22, 23, 90, 98, 99 
Boldt, Jackson 21 , 78 
Booton, Macie 82 
Booton, Savannah 20, 22, 23, 70, 71 , 90 
Bounds, Daniel 16, 22, 30, 31 , 43, 66, 82 
Boyko, Claire 31 , 82, 104 
Boyko, Jacob 3, 15, 26, 68, 74, 86, 89 
Boys Basketball 16, 54, 55 
Boys Golf 17, 46 
Boys State 15 
Boys Tennis 59 
Boys Track & Field 60, 61 
Brandenburger, Emma 2, 12, 13, 18, 19, 21 , 

22, 23, 25, 27, 29, 30, 31 , 70, 71 , 74, 90 
Brandenburger, Joey 16, 22, 23, 43, 82 

100 INDEX 

Breeschoten, Brayden 55, 78 
Briggs, Colby 16, 43, 55, 78 
Briggs, Morgan 5, 9, 16, 33, 40, 41 , 57, 90 
Brooks, Abigail 4, 57, 60, 78, 81 
Brooks, Jacob 2, 16, 41 , 55, 60, 82 
Brooks, Mitch 16, 57, 76 
Brown, Anne Elisa 76 
Brown, Blake 26, 86 
Brown, Cody 3, 16, 43, 55, 82 
Brown, Cora 22, 23, 90 
Brown, Doyle 16, 38, 43, 55, 60, 64, 75, 86 
Brown, Ethan 78 
Brown, Nicole 4, 9, 16, 17, 38, 44, 45, 56, 

57, 75, 90 
Bruna, Cade 10 
Bruns, Allison 22, 24, 41 , 57, 60, 78, 81 
Buchholtz, Macey 3, 16, 86, 89 
Bugg, Haven 78 
Build Dakota 14 
Bulfer, Frank 82 
Bulfer, Joseph 78 
Bulfer, Thomas 6, 40, 41 , 60, 72, 90 
Burkman, Katelyn 22, 86 
Bundy, Joe 76 
Bursing, Callie 82 
Buskness, Ethan 16, 43, 48, 62, 78 

c 
Callahan, Charla 76 
Callahan, Charles 41 
Callies, Morgan 27, 78 
Callies, Roxann 86 
Candid Photos 74, 75 
Championships 42, 43 
Cheerleading 50, 51 
Choir 19, 22, 23 
Christensen, Lori 76 
Christiansen, Brady 33, 46, 86 
Christiansen, Koby 63, 68, 69, 91 
Christiansen, Seth 55, 82 
Clarke, Emerald 57, 60, 62, 78, 81 , 99 
Classof2018 1.104 
Coble, Bruce 73, 82 
Coffey, Johanna 22, 78 
Comes, Andrew 16, 43 
Comes, Heidi 76 
Comes, Kate 60 
Comes, Nicholas 15, 16, 55, 86 
Comes, Olivia 31 , 82, 104 
Concert Band 21 
Corbin, Triston 78 
Cordts, Bob 41 , 72, 76 
Coronation 10, 11 
Cox, Rachel 17, 45, 86 
Crenshaw, Araina 86 
Cross Country 40, 41 
Cross, Dodge 41 
Cross, Deion 41 
Cruz Valdovinos, Benjamin 82 
Culinary Arts 19, 34, 35 

D 
Dahl, Aspen 41 , 60 
Dahl, Dillon 86 
Davies, Piper 41 
Debate 26, 27 

Decker, Dylan 74, 91 
Decker, Nicole 21 , 76, 99 
DeJa bet, Braeden 40, 41 , 48, 91 
DeJabet, Jerron 59, 86 
DeJong, Dylan 46, 55, 82 
Delzer, Hailey 8, 11 , 21 , 48, 82, 99 
Demmick, Faye 15 
Denne, Oakley 16, 43, 63, 91 
Dettmann, Myles 40, 72, 82 
Dickey, Saige 8, 60, 82 
Dickey, Savannah 41 , 72, 78 
Dickey, Skylar 9, 91 
Dirks, Brittany 86 
Dixon, Jace 21 , 22, 91 
Dockendorf, Lindsey 15, 60, 75, 86 
Dohrer, Mickale 60 
Donelan, Rory 8, 21 , 86, 99 
Dorris, Karsyn 15, 40, 41 , 60, 70, 71 , 86 
Dossett, Maridee 17, 53 
Drew, Alexis 21 , 24, 57, 78 
Drewes, Devin 22, 86 
Duff, Michaela 62 
Dyer, Sarah 68, 86 

E 
Ebdrup, Randy 6, 32, 86 
Edick, Destiny 82 
Eimers, Braden 17, 46, 55, 59, 62, 78 
Eliason, Cali 41 , 60, 82 
El~son, Casi 19, 22, 41 , 60, 82 
Eliason, William 8, 22, 23, 86 
Ellingson, Elizabeth 16, 17, 43, 47, 48, 51 , 

82 
Englert, Erin 15, 16, 57, 86 
Englert, Jess 48 
Entrepreneurship 65, 68, 69 
Ericsson, Adam 2, 16, 76, 103 
Ersland, Andrew 82 
Evans, Holly 73, 76 

Falor, Nancy 76 
Farrell, Tom 98 
FBLA 36, 37 
FFA 19, 32, 33 

F 

Farfan, Karel 4, 62, 78, 81 
Feldhaus, Dreysen 60, 82 
Ferber, Dawson 82, 85 
Fernau, Seth 41 , 55, 59, 79 
Fiedler, Jeni 20 
Fiegen, Aaron 10, 11 , 12, 13, 16, 17, 46, 54, 

55, 65, 91 
Flemming, Olivia 17, 52, 53 
Flying Horse, Jonathon 86 
Football 16, 42, 43 
Forster, Jon 62, 63 
Frantzen, Bryce 22, 23, 34, 35, 86 
Frantzen, Callie 3, 21 , 60, 79, 99 
Freshmen 78, 79, 80, 81 
Friesz, Breydon 17, 91 
Fritz, Eric 76 
Fritz, Gina 16, 17, 43, 45 
Froehlich, Timothy 63, 91 



G 
Garcia, Ruben 91 
Gehrels , Elle 4, 9, 14, 48, 73, 91 
Gerry, Maddie 6, 15, 16, 17, 22, 38, 44, 45, 

56, 57, 60, 86, 104 
Gerry, Shannon 76 
Gerry, Taylor 16, 17, 50, 51 , 57, 70, 91 
Giles, Jennifer 2, 4, 9, 10, 11 , 16, 17, 24, 25, 

36, 37, 38, 43, 44, 45, 51 , 52, 53, 60, 92, 
98, 99 

Giles, Jessica 2, 9, 16, 17, 24, 25, 36, 37, 
44, 45, 56, 57, 60, 92, 98, 99 

Giles, Joshua 5, 9, 10, 11 , 16, 37, 42, 43, 
54.~5, 60, 61 , 63, 68 , 69 , 92 , 99 

Girls Basketball 16, 56, 57 
Girls Golf 17, 47 
Girls State 15 
Girls Tennis 58 
Girls Track & Field 60, 61 
Golf 46, 47 
Gonyo, Dana 76 
Gonzales, Shalee 89 
Gors, Isabel 17, 41 , 52, 53, 60, 62, 79, 81 
Gors, Liz 16, 50 
Gors, Joe 16, 43 
Gors, Steve 16, 43 
Gors, Thomas 2, 15, 16, 22, 43, 55, 86 
Gosmire, Alexander 79 
Gosmire, Anthony 92 
Graduation 98, 99 
Graff, Kaitlyn 14, 18, 32, 33, 48, 51 , 92 
Graff, Kaleb 41 , 82 
Graff, Kayden 79 
Graham, Caroline 18, 22, 23, 26, 27, 28, 29, 

31 , 58, 83 
Graham, Daniel 79 
Grindeland, Royal 92 
Groce, Evan 22, 87 
Gross, Alexandra 5, 9, 25, 40, 41 , 92 
Gross, Dillon 10, 11 , 63, 68, 72, 92 
Gross, Melody 76 
Gustaf, Kelsey 17, 38, 47, 83 
Gustaf, Lori 47 
Gymnastics 17, 52, 53 

H 
Hall, Rylee 57, 60, 79 
Hansen, Christopher 22, 92 
Hansen, Hailey 62 
Hansen, Morgan 17, 45, 52, 53, 60, 62, 66, 

83 
Hare, Blaine 16, 43, 60, 87 
Harmdierks, Takenric 14, 32, 48, 51 , 92 
Harsma, Jared 83 
Hasleton, Grant 41 
Hass, Renae 41 
Haug, Laura 76 
Hawes, Ashton 83 
Hawkes, Ammon 16, 17, 22, 43, 55, 60, 83 
Hegge, Jeff 4, 76 

INDEX 
Hively, Connor 16, 43, 55, 60, 79, 81 
Hively, Wiatt 92 
Hix, Ashley 70, 71 , 92 
Hodgen, Max 9, 12, 13, 16, 43, 76 
Hodges, Jarred 14, 17, 40, 41 , 48, 49, 60, 

64, 93 
Hodges, Juliana 8, 22, 57, 60, 62, 79, 81 
Hoff, Bradley 16, 43, 75, 76, 93 
Hofman, Marci 76 
Homecoming 8, 9 
Hopf, Amy 19, 21 , 22, 29, 83 
Howell, Darbi 77 
Howell, Samuel 22, 23, 24, 79 
Howell, Teresa 77 
Hubbell, Molli 31 , 72, 93 
Hunsley, Caden 16, 55, 63, 93 
Hunsley, Carson 3, 6, 16, 43, 55, 62, 83 
Huska, Ross 2, 16 
Hyland, Mandee 22, 48, 60, 83 

I 
J 

Janke, Gabriel 79, 81 
Janke, Jadon 9, 16, 42, 43, 54, 55, 60, 61 , 

69, 93 
Janke, Jaxon 9, 16, 38, 42, 43, 54, 55, 60, 

69, 71 , 93 
Janke, Kennedy 60, 87 
Janke, Linda 77 
Janke, Megan 16, 57 
Jankord, Jack 3, 16, 18, 21 , 22, 34, 35, 43, 

62, 83, 99 
Jankord, Oliver 21 , 22, 23, 29, 31 , 79 
Janssen, Kanyon 1, 79 
Jencks, Marissa 24, 79 
Johnson, Bailie 20, 34, 35, 93 
Johnson, Blake 16, 43 
Johnson, Chandra 93 
Johnson, Dakota 64, 70, 72, 93 
Johnson, Dylan 72, 83 
Johnson, Hunter 87 
Johnson, Mariah 87 
Johnson, Morgan 17, 45, 93 
Johnson, Nolan 6, 16, 17, 32, 43, 48, 60, 87 
Johnson, Riley 79 
Johnson, Rhonda 77 
Johnson, September 12, 13, 15, 20, 21 , 29, 

30, 31 , 87 
Johnson, Sydney 22, 60, 62, 83 
Johnson, Wyatt 24, 79 
Johnson, Zach 16, 43 
Jones, Andrew 79 
Jordahl, Jelyssa 83 
Jorgenson, Heston 15, 17, 46, 68, 69, 87 
Jorgenson, Ty 46, 55, 62, 79 
Jorgenson, Joel 77, 99 
Juniors 86, 87, 88, 89 

K 
Kaiser, Janaya 22, 83 
Kallhoff, Joanne 77 
Kappenman, Allie 24, 57, 79, 81 
Kauffman, Hunter 72, 93 
Kauffman, Katrina 19, 22, 83 
Kearin, Marissa 22, 83 
Kearin, Riley 48 
Keller, Braeden 41 
Keller, Brian 41 
Keller, Tessia 17, 22, 31 , 45, 83 
Kennington, Blake 15, 39, 59, 87 
Kennington, Mason 46 
Kern, Kennedy 16, 17, 22, 24, 50, 51 , 57, 79 
Kessler, Nicholas 22, 23, 41 , 83 
Kessler, Tim 41 
Keyes, Lauren 19, 22, 41 , 60, 79 
King, Alexis 79 
Kingery, Paula 77 
Kirby, David 62, 63 
Klein, Kiley 16, 18, 32, 33, 57, 83 
Klockman, Isaiah 3, 31 , 41 , 59, 83, 85 
Klockman, Olivia 83 
Knuths, Emily 12, 13, 17, 19, 21 , 22, 23, 

26, 27, 29, 31 , 47, 93, 99 
Koenig, Hunter 16, 43, 87 
Kratovil , Jill 17, 45 
Kruger, Emma 3, 20, 21 , 22, 29, 31 , 34, 35, 

65, 83, 99 
Kruger, Ethan 48, 49 
Kruger, Hannah 15, 87 
Krusemark, Kaden 22, 29, 31 , 41 , 83, 85 
Krusemark, Kylie 17, 52, 53, 62, 60 

L 
Laban-Maher, Alexander 12, 13, 87 
Larson, Michaelyn 19, 22, 27, 64, 83 
LaValley, Jasmine 32, 94 
Lebeda, Mason 87 
Lee, Lance 16, 43, 65, 84 
Lee, Parker 16, 22, 23, 43, 60, 84 
Lee, Tatum 22, 23, 94 
Leesch, Taiten 16, 43, 87, 88 
Lehr, Evan 60, 87 
Leighton, Elsa 4, 9, 10, 11 , 16, 17, 33, 43, 

51 , 52, 53, 60, 94, 98 
Leighton, Jessica 22, 84 
Leighton, Kendra 16, 17, 45, 57, 60, 84 
Leighton, Ramsey 37, 60, 69, 94 
LeMair, Hannah 2, 22, 23, 28, 29, 31 , 84 
Lembcke, Allison 17, 18, 32, 33, 45, 94 
Lentsch, Landon 1, 64, 70, 87, 88 
Lester, Benjamin 3, 34, 35, 62, 84 
Liesinger, Alexander 75, 87 
Liesinger, Chanelle 79 
Liesinger, Joey 17, 47, 77 
Limmer, Thomas 14, 30, 31 , 94 
Litz, Dylan 16, 21 , 43, 59, 79, 99 
Lurz, Jerett 15, 16, 43, 55, 68, 69, 87 

INDEX 101 



M 
Maberry, Lucas 17 21 , 87, 99 
MacDonald, Cameron 1 80 
Mad Voices 22 
Mallett, Thomas 16, 43, 80 
Maloney, Christina 12, 13, 94, 98 
Malsom, Elijah 65, 94 
Mombekova, Nuray 22 
Mapp, Kyden 10, 22, 80 
Mapp, Nathan 22 48, 84 
Marching Band 20, 21 
Martin, Christina 16, 41 , 57, 60, 70, 87 
Martin, Taran 87 
Martinez, Ash lei 84 
Mathison, Scott 87 
Maxwell, Bella 60 
Maxwell, Mya 17, 47, 58, 84 
McClatchey, Della 87 
McDermott, Jessica 94 
McGowan, Conner 84 
McKee, Dylan 14, 16, 43, 48, 68, 94 
McKee, Evan 80 
McKinney, Quentin 14, 16, 42, 43, 94 
Meadows, Casey 24, 32, 80 
Meadows, Kaitlyn 32, 87 
Mechels, Avery 19, 22, 31 , 62, 84 
Mejia-Perez, Sulmi 24, 80 
Mennis, Colby 6, 17, 46, 48, 49, 62, 84 
Mette, Stormy 18, 62, 94 
Meyer, Addy 41 
Meyer, Hannah 41 
Meyer, Isaac 21 , 29, 41 , 84, 99 
Meyer, Nathan 3, 84 
Meyer, Racquel 12, 13, 95, 98 
Millage, Steve 77 
Miller, Sawyer 16, 43, 84 
Millikan, Kortni 15, 88 
Minnaert, Brock 3, 16, 43, 55, 62, 63, 84 
Milne, Lora 77 
Milne, Tom 77 
Mixed Choir 22, 23 
Molitor, Treyton 80, 104 
Mombekova, Nuray 3, 60 
Monroe, Spencer 16, 21,22,43, 48, 84, 99 
Montgomery, Ailin 18, 19, 22, 23, 26, 27, 

29, 30, 31 , 74, 84 
Moore, Drew 3, 57, 60, 80, 81 
Moore, Everett 22, 84 
Mork, Lucas 46 
Morse, Abby 60 
Mott, Madora 20 
Myrvik, Cheri 77, 104 

N 
National Honor Society 15 
Nelson, Brady 8, 16, 43, 63, 95 
Nelson, Declan 80 
Nelson, Eric 3, 32, 33, 84 
Nelson, Grace 16, 17, 25, 33, 45, 57, 84 
Nielsen, Tom 16, 43 
Nighbert, Keaton 3, 17, 46, 55, 84 
Nighbert, Kenna 4, 9, 17, 44, 45, 57, 95 
Nills, Ashton 41 , 80 
Nills, Renee 77 
Nugent, Olivia 16, 41 , 57, 66, 84 

102 INDEX 

0 
O'Connell, Kelsey 21 , 24, 41 , 80, 81 , 99 
Odegard, Beth 77 
Olesen, Logan 84 
Olson, Elijah 41 
Olson, Kristie 77 
Olson, Rachel 21 , 22, 24, 41 , 60, 72, 80, 99 
Olson, Regan 70, 74, 95 
Olson, Samuel 3, 16, 17, 43, 48, 60, 62, 80 
Olson, Victoria 1, 15, 16, 41 , 57, 60, 88 
Olverson, Brynn 41 , 60, 80 
One Act Play 19, 28, 29 
Oral lnterp 19, 26, 27 
Organizations 18, 19 
O'Rourke, Joseph 54 
Overby, Taylor 22, 80 

p 
Patel, Axesh 84, 85 
Patel, Rahul 21 , 84 
Pauli, Maddie 2, 7, 18, 21 , 22, 23, 28, 29, 

31 , 84, 99 
Payne, Kadin 22, 23, 95 
Pep Band 19 
People 72, 73 
Perez, Sarah 35, 77 
Perez-Lopez, Ana hi 95 
Peters, Anthony 84 
Peters, Jason 10, 32, 48, 88 
Peters, Nichole 2, 12, 13, 18, 25, 32, 33, 48, 

51 , 95, 98 
Peterson, Kadenn 
Physics 12, 13 
Pimentel, Esmeralda 80 
Pimentel, Jordan 88 
Poppen, Morgan 95 
Poppen, Corey 84 
Poppens, Joseph 17, 46, 63, 95 
Postma, Bud 17, 47, 77 
Powerlifting 17 
Prom 5 
ProStart 19, 34, 35 

Q 
R 

Randall, Nicholas 95 
Rasmussen, Rylie 95 
Reck, Tyler 1, 16, 22, 23, 43, 48, 62, 80, 99 
Reece, Alexis 88 
Reece, Christian 16, 24, 43, 60, 80 
Reed, Kristepher 
Reilly, Caileb 15, 16, 36, 37, 43, 55, 60, 68, 

69, 88 
Reurink, Kiersten 16, 22, 88 
Reurink, Riley 16, 43, 55, 80 
Richards, Jen 77, 98 
Ricke, Jonathan 2, 14, 15, 16, 36, 37, 43, 

55,60, 65, 69, 88 
Ricke, Mike 2, 16, 43 
Ricke, Nathan 16, 43 

Rodriguez, Anaya 22, 80 
Rodriguez, Lucia 57 60, 88 
Roemen, Lexie 16, 41 , 57,84 
Rollins, Sean 21 , 30 31 , 85, 99 
Ronk, Gavin 16, 43, 55 60, 85 
Rost, Raena 17, 52, 53, 60, 62 
Rost, Shayla 5, 8, 24, 75, 95 
Rowland, Celina 41 , 60 
Rud, Olivia 2, 4, 5, 9, 10, 11 , 16, 17, 44, 45, 

56, 57, 60, 61 , 67, 96, 98 
Rude, Damian 62, 85 
Ryan, Mackenzie 19, 22, 74, 80 

s 
Sahr, Ally 16, 17, 22, 24, 38, 43, 51 , 52, 53, 

60, 80, 81 
Salcedo Sandoval, Ania 16, 17, 20, 21 , 43, 

50, 51 , 57, 96 
Salmen, Neely 41 
Salmen, Tyler 12, 13, 96 
Sanchez, David 16, 43, 48, 88 
Saunsoci, Timothy 80 
Schaefer, Brady 41 
Schamber, Betsy 41 
Schlechter, Gavin 74, 80 
Schlechter, Lilian 88 
Scholl, Natalie 32, 88 
Schreck, Jacob 26, 64, 77 
Schultz, Makena 3, 72, 80 
Schultz, Connor 60, 85 
Schwebach, Shania 5, 8, 9, 10, 11 , 17, 36, 

37, 44, 45, 52, 53, 60, 61 , 67, 96, 98, 104 
Scott, Caleb 80 
Scott, Olivia 3, 16, 22, 88 
Second Samuel 28, 29 
Seidschlaw, Maleah 72, 80 
Selgestad, Cole 72, 75, 96 
Selgestad, Mitchell 73, 96 
Seppala, Thomas 48, 62, 85 
Seniors 90, 91 , 92, 93, 94, 95, 96, 97 
Sewell, Katie 20 
Shahan, Solomon 72, 96 
Shan, Kevin 4, 12, 13, 15, 19, 25, 26, 27, 

36, 59, 66, 73, 96, 98 
Shaw, Adam 3, 6, 77 
Shaw, Brandon 16, 32, 43, 48, 49, 60, 88 
Shipley, Bear 4, 10, 15, 16, 22, 23, 24, 37, 

43, 55, 60, 88 
Sims, Hannah 96 
Sims, Rebecca 22, 80 
Skluzacek, Morgan 62 
Smith, Faith 21 , 80, 99 
Smith, Morgan 21 , 96 
Smith, Taelor 9, 16, 17, 43, 51 , 52, 53, 60, 

70, 96 
Smith-Havelaar, Tavin 77, 88 
Smithers, Presten 85 
Softball 62 
Solis, Jose 60, 96 
Sophomores 82, 83, 84, 85 
Souter, Samuel 6, 85 
Speed Biscuit 99 
Spirit of Six Award 17, 50 
Splonskowski, Brittany 81 
Sports 38, 39 
Spring Play 19, 30, 31 
Stacey, Josephine 97 
Staff 76, 77 



Stearns, Adelyne 15 
Steffensen, Riley 14, 46, 97 
Steuerwald, Briana 16, 17, 36, 37, 45, 56, 

57, 60, 66, 85, 104 
Stoller, Truman 48, 60, 81 
Stoltenberg, Summer 22, 60, 85 
Stout, Breanna 21 22, 23, 85, 99 
Stout, Demory 24, 48, 81 
Streeter, Tyler 85 
Student Council 24, 25 
Student Life 4, 5 
Student Walk 6, 7 
Sudenga, Sean 1, 21 , 41 , 81 , 99 
Sunde, Willem 85 
Swenson, Daniel 16, 43, 60, 85 
Swenson, Darren 16, 43, 77 
Swope, Adam 22, 85 

T 
Talent Showcase 10, 11 
Tappe, Tyler 2, 16, 43, 55, 63, 85 
Tennis 58, 59 
Terra II, Carlie 2, 18, 19, 22, 27, 28, 29, 31 , 

85 
Terrall, Gracie 15, 19, 22, 72, 88 
Tesch, Taylor 22, 85 
The Hounds of the Baskervilles 30, 31 
Theme 2, 3 
Thennis, Christian 55, 62, 81 
Thennis, Seth 55, 63, 88 
Theophilus, Anna 2, 8, 9, 10, 11 , 14, 16, 38, 

40, 41 , 56, 57, 60, 65, 71 , 97, 98 
Thompson, Jerricka 17, 45 
Tieman, Kassandra 68, 69, 97 
Tieszen, Amanda 81 
Tooker, Leah 22, 85 
Townsend, Madison 22, 85 
Track & Field 60, 61 
Tucek, Blaine 16, 43, 55, 81 
Tukeyeva, Nazira 2, 12, 13, 60, 88 

u 
Uithoven, Hailey 8, 17, 45, 88 
Ulwelling, Brayden 81 
Unterbrunner, Jacob 16, 43, 55, 60, 63, 85 
Unterbrunner, Maxine 66, 77 
Uthe, Ryley 3, 18, 34, 35, 62, 88 

v 
VandenBosch, Sophia 3, 8, 60, 62, 81 
Vanliere, Emily 16, 17, 19, 22, 24, 50, 51 , 

57, 60, 81 
VanTassel, Sahara 19, 21 , 81 , 99 
Vogel, Hannah 22 
Volleyball 17, 44, 45 

INDEX 
w 

Waba, Chris 49 
Waba, Jennifer 17, 24, 41 , 47, 52, 53, 89 
Walburg, Alex 89 
Waldner, Lori 77 
Walker, Grace 68, 69 97 
Wallowing Bull, Raven 37, 57, 89 
Ward, Cooper 81 
Wardner, Tyler 21 , 59, 81 , 99 
Weatherill, Riley 62, 72, 81 
Weeldreyer, Katie 17, 45, 77 
Whitethorn, Blake 22 23, 46, 60, 81 
Whitlock, Zachary 16, 43, 63, 81 
Wiebers, Dawn 77 
Wiener, Alexis 97 
Wilde, Mykaela 48, 89 
Williams, Aleighna 8, 41 , 60, 89 
Williams, Alexander 16, 43, 48, 60, 89 
Williams, Avery 16, 43. 48, 60. 64, 70, 89 
Will iams, Kane 22, 23, 97 
Williams, Lane 41 
Williams, Matthew 14, 16, 36, 37, 42, 43, 97 
Will iams, Mitchell 3, 16, 43. 66, 85 
Will iams, Raelyn 5, 15, 17, 52, 53, 74, 75, 

89 
Wilt, Alexys 8, 18, 32, 89 
Wilt, Nicholas 32, 69, 97 
Wise, Haley 22, 60, 81 
Wise, Jasmine 89 
Wittmer, Brittney 3, 16, 17, 20, 24, 25, 36, 

37, 43, 45, 50, 51 , 57, 67, 97, 104 
Wolff, Lily 21 , 31 , 58, 85, 99 
Women's Choir 22 
Wray, Morgan 89 
Wrestling 48, 49 

Yager, Devin 85 
Yeager, Mary 81 

X 
y 

z 
Zambano, Victoria 89 
Zaragoza, Mariela 22, 89 
Zingmark, Lane 16, 43, 85 

Quote of t he 
Year!!! 
Coach Ericsson " i 
m1ght JUmp off mount 
rushmore 1f you guys 
don't w1n th1s 4 x 4 • 
Jenm Giles tweeted th1s 
photo and the team did 
go on to win the State 
G1rls 4 x 4 relay 

The 2018 Bulldog was 
produced by the Yearbook 
Staff of Taylor Arneson, 
Brittney Wittmer, Jacob 
Boyko, Matt Williams, 
Raelyn Williams, Regan 
Olson, Kassy Tieman, 
Dylan Decker, and Nikki 
Peters using Adobe 
lnDesign CS3 Version 
5.0.3. 

The books were printed 
by the Leader Printing 
Company with a press 
run of 75 books with 104 
pages each. Books were 
sold for $60. 

Kristie Olson was the 
yearbook advisor. 

Special thanks to Karen 
Giles, Mark Hawkes, Jen 
Richards, and SDPB for 
sharing their photos. 

INDEX 103 



We Are Learning- Really 
Carter Bergheim, Mrs Myv1k, 

and Treyton Molitor check 

over the1r answers 1n Phys1cal 

Sc1ence class 

Whaaaat?!? 
Maddie Gerry, Briana 

Steuerwald, and Shama 
Schwebach don't agree w1th 
the referee's call dunng a 

game at the Boys State A 

Tournament. 

104 CLOSIN G 

Last Day of High School .. What's Next? 
The graduating class of 2018 take one last picture in front of the 
Madison High School and will soon to be the newest alumni. 

Will It Ever End? 
After an April snow, Brittney Wittmer wonders 1f w1nter 
will ever end so graduation can be sunny and warm 

Enjoying Art 
Olivia Comes and Claire Boyko are enjoymg finishing 
the1r pottery projects in art class 










